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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

Water Right Application G-18894 in the
name of GREGORY L BINGAMAN

PROPOSED FINAL ORDER
TO DENY

Summary: The Department proposes to issue an order denying Application G-18894 because
groundwater for the proposed use is not available within the capacity of the resource.

Although it is unlikely that a permit will be issued, if the Department's findings change, prior to the
issuance of a permit, the Department must receive the following:

• Permit recording fees in the amount of $610.00. A check should be made out to the Oregon
Water Resources Department or OWRD.

Please include the application number on any documents submitted.

Authority

The application is being processed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.615 through
537.628, and 390.826, and Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Divisions 5, 8, 9, 33, 300, 310,
400,410 and the Grande Ronde Basin Program (0AR 690-508). These statutes and rules can be viewed on
the following website: www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/policylawandrules

The Department's main website can be found at: www.oregon.gov/OWRD

The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the
public welfare, safety and health as described in 0RS 537.525 if:

a) The proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program established pursuant to ORS
S36.300 and 0RS 536.340 or given a preference under 0RS 536.310(12);

b) Water is available;

c) The proposed use will not injure other water rights; and

d) The proposed use complies with the rules of the Commission.

0RS 537.621(2); 0AR 690-310-0130.

All four criteria must be met for a proposed use to be presumed to ensure the preservation of the
public welfare, safety and health. This shall be a rebuttable presumption and may be overcome by a
preponderance of evidence that either one or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption are
not satisfied, or that the proposed use would not ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety
and health as demonstrated in any comments received, Information available in the Department's flies
or received from other interested agencies, and any other available information. 0RS 537.621(2); OAR
690-310-0130(2).
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If the Department determines that the presumption is not established, the Department shall
determine whether the proposed use will impair or adversely affect the public welfare, safety and
health under ORS 537.525 and may either:

a) Propose denial of the application upon a finding that the use will impair or adversely affect the
public welfare, safety and health; or

b) Make specific findings to demonstrate that even though the presumption Is not established, the
proposed use will not impair or adversely affect the public welfare, safety and health and
propose approval of the application with appropriate modifications or conditions.

0AR 690-310-0140(2).

FINDINGS OF FACT
Application History

1. On December 16, 2019, Gregory L. Bingaman flied a complete application for the following water
use:

Source: A WELL (UNIO 50684) IN CANYON CREEK BASIN
Use: IRRIGATION OF 310.89 ACRES
Rate: 5.18 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), FURTHER LIMITED TO 932.67 ACRE-FEET

(AF) ANNUALLY
Period of Use: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 1

County: UNION COUNTY
Place of Use: SECTIONS 13 AND 14, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, W.M.

2. On August 7,2020, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its Initial Review, determining
that the appropriation of 5.18 CFS of water from a well (UNIO 50684/L40696) in Canyon Creek
Basin for irrigation of 310.89 acres is allowable March 1 through October 31 of each year. The
applicant did not notify the Department to stop processing the application within 14 days of that
date.

3. On August 11, 2020, the Department provided notice of the application in its weekly public notice,
requesting comments, and providing information for interested persons about obtaining future
notices and a copy of the Proposed Final Order.

4. The Department's continuing evaluation reveals that the following corrections to the Initial Review
are necessary to accurately reflect the application for a Permit. The Department has determined an
error was made in the Initial Review as to the time of the year that the applicant proposed to use
the water. The applicant indicated on the application that the proposed use would be March 1
through October 1 of each year. The determinations of the Initial Review should be corrected to
reflect the period of use as March 1 through October 1 of each year.

5. On March 9, 2023, the Department's Groundwater Section issued a re-review of the application,
which indicated that groundwater for the proposed use is not available within the capacity of the
resource.
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Presumption Criterion (a} - Consistency with Basin Program

6. Irrigation is allowed under the Grande Ronde Basin Program (0AR 690-508-0020(1)(a)). 0RS
537.621(3)(b); 0AR 690-310-0150(2)(b).

7. The proposed groundwater use is not within a designated critical groundwater area. ORS
537.621{3)(b); OAR 690-310-0150(2)(b).

Presumption Criterion (b} - WaterAvailability

8. An assessment of groundwater availability has been completed by the Department. A copy. of this
assessment is in the file and can be viewed on the Department's website. Groundwater for the
proposed use is not over-appropriated; however, groundwater for the proposed use is not
available within the capacity of the resource. Therefore, groundwater is not available for the
proposed use. ORS 537.621(3){c); 0AR 690-310-0150(2)(c); OAR 690-300-0010(57).

9. The Department has determined that the proposed groundwater use will not have the potential for
substantial interference (PSI) with surface water. ORS 537.621(3){c); OAR 690--009-0040.

Presumption Criterion [cl- Injury Determination

10. If properly conditioned (and if authorized), the proposed use of groundwater will not injure other
water rights. ORS 537.621(3)(d); 0AR 690-310-0150(2)(e).

Presumption Criterion (d} - Whether the Use Campiles with Rules of the Commission

11. Documentation has been submitted from the relevant land-use planning jurisdiction that indicates
the proposed use is allowed outright. ORS 537.621(3){b); 0AR 690-310-0150(2)b).

12. The proposed use is located above the Wallowa-Grande Ronde State Scenic Waterway, as
designated under ORS 390.826. The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-310-0260,
that there is not a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of groundwater will
measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a
scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife. 0AR 690-310-0260(9)(a).

Presumption that a Proposed Use will Ensure the Preservation of the Public Welfare, Safety and
Health under ORS 537.525

13. Because water is not available, one of the criteria necessary to establish the presumption Is not
met and the presumption that the proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the
public, welfare, safety and health under ORS 537.525 is not established. OAR 690-310-0140(1); OAR
690-310-0150(2)h).

14. Because the presumption is not established, the Department evaluated whether the proposed use
wlll Impair or adversely affect the public welfare, safety and health under ORS 537.525. 0AR 690­
310-0140(2).

15. In accordance with ORS 537.525(3), in order to insure the preservation of the public welfare, safety
and health it is necessary that beneficial use without waste, within the capacity of available
sources, be the basis, measure and extent of the right to appropriate ground water. Publicwelfare,
safety and health under 0RS 537.525(3) would be impaired or detrimentally affected for the
following reasons. The Department finds that groundwater for the proposed use is not available
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within the capacity of the resource. The substantial increase in pumping proposed under
Applications G-18894 (this application) and G-18895 raises concerns about the long-term
sustainability of the productive aquifer utilized by UNIO 50684. AS such, the proposed use Is
determined to be not within the capacity of the resource. Therefore, the proposed use will impair
or adversely affect the public welfare, safety, and health under ORS 537.525. ORS 537.525; ORS
537.621(2); 0AR 690-310-0140(2).

FurtherEvaluation of the Proposed Use

16. No written comments were received by the close of the comment period. 0AR 690-310-0150(1).

Other Criteria andRequirements

17. The amount-of water.requested,5.18 CFS, is necessary for the proposed use. 0RS 537.621(3)c);
0AR 690-310-0150(2)(d).

18. The applicant proposed measures to prevent waste, measure the amount of water appropriated,
prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat, prevent discharge of contaminated water to a
surface stream and to prevent damage to public uses of any affected surface waters. These
measures are included in Sections 6 and 8 of the application. OAR 690-310·0150(2)0).

19. The proposed use complies with rules of the Water Resources Commission not otherwise described
above.

CONCLUSION OFLAW

1. The proposeduse willnotensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety and health as
described in ORS 537.525.

PROPOSED ORDER

The Department recommends issuing an order denying Application G-18894.

DATED July 2, 2024

Katherine Ratcliffe
Water Rights SectionManager, for
Ivan Gall, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department
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Protests
Under the provisions ofRS 537.153(7) (for surface water) or 0RS 537.621(8) (for groundwater), you
can protest this Proposed Final Order. If you wish to submit a protest by U.S. mail, please consider
mailing early to ensure the Department receives the protest by the deadline specified. Protests must
be received by the Water Resources Department no later than August 16, 2024.

As provided in ORS 537.621(7), 0RS 536.050(1)(0), and 0AR 690-002-0025 - 0035, protests must be in
writing and include the following:

• Your name, address, and telephone number;

• A description of your interest in the Proposed Final Order, and, if you claim to represent the
public interest, a precise statement of the public interest represented;

A detailed description of how the action proposed in the Proposed Final Orderwould impair or
be detrimental to your interest;

• A detailed description of how the Proposed Final Order is in error or deficient, and how to
correct the alleged error or deficiency;

Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if known;

• Any information or evidence that the proposed use or the proposed use as modified would
preserve the public welfare, safety and health as provided in 0RS 537.625(3).

• If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and

• If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of service
of the protest upon the applicant.

• If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you are requesting a contested case
hearing.

Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of ORS 537.153(7) (for surface water) or ORS 537.621(8) (for groundwater),
persons other than the applicant who support a Proposed Final Order can request standing for
purposes of participating in any contested case proceeding on the Proposed Final Order or for judicial
review of a Final Order.

Requests forstanding must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than August 16,
2024. Requests for standing must be in writing, and must include the following:

The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number;

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name, address
and telephone number of the represented group;

A statement that the requester supports the Proposed Final Order as issued;

A detailed statement of how the requesterwould be harmed if the Proposed Final Order is
modified; and

A standing fee of $270. 1f a hearing is scheduled, an additional fee of $680 must be submitted
along with a petition for party status.
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After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a contested
case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and
either:

upon review of the issues, the director finds that there are significant disputes related to the
proposed use of water, or

• the applicant requests a contested case hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest
period.

If you do not timely file a protest or timely request a hearing, or if you withdraw a request for a
hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that you will not appear or fail to
appear at a scheduled hearing, the Directormay issue a Final Order by default. If the Director issues a
Final Order by default, the Department designates the relevant portions of Its flies on this matter,
Including all materials that you have submitted relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of
proving a primafacie case upon default. OAR 137-003-0670.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to assist a
partywith limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations, associations,
governmental subdivisions or public or private organizations are represented by an attorney. However,
consistent with 0AR 690-002-0020 and 0AR 137-003-0555, an agency representative may represent a
partnership, corporation, association, governmental subdivision or public or private organization if the
Department determines that appearance of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder
the orderly and timely development of the record in this case.

Notice To Active Duty Servicemembers: Active-duty service members have a right to stay proceedings
under the federal Service Members Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. 5$501-597b. Formore information
contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military Department at 971-355-4127, or
the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance Office through
http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

• If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact
Amanda Mather at Amanda.L.Mather@water.oregon.gov or 971-718-7937.

• If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously flied a protest and
you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at
Will.D.Davidson@water.oregon.gov or 503-507-2749.

• If you have any questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our
Water Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

• Address any correspondence to:

Fax: 503-986-0901

Application G-18894

Water Right Services Division
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266
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Mailing List for IR Copies
Application G-18894

IR Date: August 7, 2020

Original and map mailed to applicant:

GREGORY L. BINGAMAN
64088 MCDONALD LANE
LA GRANDE OR 97850

Sent via auto email:

I. Agent-- Greg Blackman: gtblackman@yahoo.com
2. WRD-Watermaster #6, Janna Stevens
3. WRD- Jason Spriet ER
4. WRD-SW Section

Copies sent to:

Copies Mailed
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(SUPPORTSTAFF)
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I. WRD - File G-18894
2. A.L.O. - Speckhart Farms Inc; Joanne Parsons; 63970 Mc Donald Lane; La Grande, Oregon
97850
3. A.L.0. - TSJ Koza Inc; 69264 Squire Loop; Cove, Oregon 97824

Application Specialist: Lisa Graham



APPLICATION PROCESS DESCRIPTION FOR
GROUNDWATER, SURFACEWATER AND REGULARRESERVOIR

APPLICATIONS
In order to use the waters ofOregon, an application must be submitted and a permit obtained from
the Water Resources Department. The water must be used for beneficial purpose without waste.
For more information about water right topics, weekly public notice, forms and fees please visit
our web site at www.oregon.gov/OWRD

I. Pre-application considerations

• Follow instructions in the application packet.
• lf you have questions about completing an application or would like to arrange a pre­

application conference contact the Department's Water Rights Customer Service Group at
(503) 986-0900.

2. Application filing
• Application with fee is received by the Department.
• Department determines completeness of application.
• If use is not allowed by statute (ORS 538), the application and foes are returned to the

applicant.
• An incomplete application and fees are returned to the applicant.
• Only a complete application receives a tentative priority date, is assigned a caseworker,

and moves forward for processing.

3. Initial Review (IR)

• Caseworker reviews application by considering basin plans, water availability, statutory
restrictions, and all other appropriate factors.

• Caseworker sends IR report to Applicant.
• Contact the Caseworker if you have questions about the IR.
• Four days after date of the IR, it is included in Department's weekly Public Notice.
• Public comments must be submitted within 30 days after the Public Notice.
• An administrative bold may be requested in writing by Applicant.

4. Proposed Final Order (PFO)

• Caseworker evaluates application against required criteria and develops draft permit, if
appropriate.

• PFO includes instructions for filing of protests.
• Caseworker considers public comments and mails PFO to Applicant.
• The PFO is included in Department's weekly Public Notice.
• Public protests to the PFO must be submitted within 45 days after the Public Notice.

5. Final Order (FO)

• If no protest is filed, Final Order is issued.



regon
KateBrow, Goveror

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Water Right Application Initial Review

August 7, 2020

GREGORY L. BINGAMAN
64088 MCDONALD LANE
LA GRANDE OR 97850

Reference: Application G-18894

This document is to inform you of the preliminary analysis of the water-use permit application and to
describe your options. In determining whether an application may be approved, the Department must
consider the factors listed below, all of which must be favorable to the proposed use if it is to be
allowed. Based on the infonnation supplied, the Water Resources Department has made the following
preliminary determinations:

Preliminary Determinations_under Oregon_Administratiye_Rule (OAR)690-310-0080:

1. Application G-18894 proposes the appropriation of 5.18 cubic feet per second (CFS) ofwater from a
well (UNIO S0684/L40696) in Canyon Creek Basin for irrigation of 310.89 acres March I through
October 31 of each year.

2. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule except where otherwise noted below.

3. Irrigation is allowed under the Grande Ronde Basin Program. (0AR 690-508-00201)a))

4. Groundwater will likely be available within the capacity of the resource, and if properly conditioned
(and if authorized), the proposed use of groundwater will avoid injury to existing groundwater rights.

5. The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-009, that the proposed groundwater use will
not have the potential for substantial interference with any surface water source.

6. The proposed use is located above the Grande Ronde Scenic Waterway, as designated under Oregon
Revised Statute 390.826. The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-310-0260, that
there is not a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of groundwater will measurably
reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway
in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

7. The point of appropriation is not located within a critical, limited, or withdrawn groundwater area.

8. Documentation has been submitted from the relevant land-use planning jurisdiction that indicates the
proposed use is allowed outrighL
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9. The application proposed a rate that is higher than the general basin-wide standard and submitted
information that demonstrates the need for the higher amount. Oregon Revised Statute 537.621(4)
allows the Department to authorize the requested amount., except upon specific findings related to
the application to support a determination that a lesser amount isneeded. The Department has
determined there is a need for the higher amount of 1/60" of a CFS per acre.

Summary of PreliminaryDeterminations

The appropriation of 5.18 CFS of water from a well (UN1O 50684/L40696) in Canyon Creek
Basin for irrigation of 310.89 acres is allowable wlarch 1 through October 31 of each year.

Because of the favorable determinations described herein, Application G-18894 canmove to the next
phase oftbe water-rights application review process, which includes a public interest review.

At this lime, you must decide whether to proceed or to withdraw the application.

• To Proceed - If you choose to proceed with the application you do not have to notify the
Department. The application will be placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department will complete a public
interest review and issue a Proposed Final Order.

• To Withdraw - You may withdraw the application and receive a refund (minus a $260
examination fee per application). You must notify the Department in writing by August 21,
2020. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP PROCESSING" form.

tr a permit is issued, ii will likely include the following conditions:

1. Construction of the well shall begin within five years of the date of permit issuance. The deadline to
begin construction may not be extended. This permit is subject to cancellation proceedings if the
construction deadline to begin is missed.

2. [f the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates from that proposed in the permit
application or required by permit conditions, this permitmay not be valid, unless the Department
authorizes the change in writing.

3. Water Use Measurement, Recording, and Reporting Condition:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a totalizing flow
meter at each point of appropriation. The perrnittee shall maintain the device in good
working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the device; provided however, where any
device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

C. The permittee shall keep a complete record of the volume of water used each month, and
shall submit an annual report which includes the recorded water-use measurements to the
Departmentannually, or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the
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Director may require the permittee to report general water-use information, including the
place and nature of use of water under the permit.

D. The Director may provide an opportunity for thepermittee to submit alternative measuring
and reporting procedures for review and approval.

4. Static Water Level Condition:

The Department requires the water user to obtain, from a qualified individual (see below), and report
annual static water levels for each well on the permit. The static water level shall be measured in the
month of March. Reports shall be submitted 10 the Department within 30 days of measurement.

The permittee shall report an initial March static water-level measurement once well construction is
complete and annual measurements thereafter. Annual measurements are required whether or not the
well is used. The first annual measurement will establish a reference level against which future
measurements will be compared. However, the Director may establish the reference level based on
an analysis of other water-level data. The Director may require the user lo obtain and report
additional water levels each year if more data are needed to evaluate the aquifer system.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional
geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by
the Construction Contractors Board. Measurements shall be submitted on forms provided by, or
specified by, the Department. Measurements shall be made with equipment that is accurate to at
least the standards specified in OAR 690-217-0045. TheDepartment requires the individual
performing the measurement to:

A. Associate each measurement with an owner's well name or number and a Department well
log ID; and

B. Report water levels to al least the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water below ground
surface; and

C. Specify the method ofmeasurement; and

D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations reported to the Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the well(s)
if any or the following events occur:

A. Annual water-level measurements reveal an average water-level decline of three or more feet
per year for five consecutive years; or

B. Annual water-level measurements reveal a water-level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer
than five consecutive years; or

C. Annual water-level measurements reveal a water-level decline of25 or more feet or

D. Hydraulic interference leads to a decline of25 or more feet in any neighboring well with
senior priority.

Application G-18894 Page 3 ofS Initial Review



The period of restricted use shall continue until the water level rises above the decline level which
triggered the action or the Department determines, based on the permittee's and/or the Department's
data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed
declines without adversely impacting the resource or causing substantial interference with senior
water rights. The water user shall not allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to
occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. Ifmore than one well is involved, the
water user may submit an alternative measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the
Department.

S. The Department shall be granted access to the well in order to conduct static water level
measurements in addition to yearly static water level measurements inMarch, as required by
the condition above.

6. Scenic Water Way Condition:

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis of data available after the
permit is issued discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for
recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

7. Wcll ldentilication Tag Condition:

Prior to using water from any well listed on this permit, the permittee shall ensure that the well has
been assigned an OWRD Well ldentification Number (Well ID tag), which shall be permanently
attached to the well. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any correspondence regarding the
well, including any reports of water use, water level, or pump test data.

The waler source identified in the application may be affected by an Agricultural Water Quality
Management Arca Plan. These plans are developed by the Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
with the cooperation of local landowners and other interested stakeholders, and help to ensure that
current and new appropriations of water are done in a way that does not adversely harm the
environment. You arc encouraged to explore ODA's website at https://www. oregon.gov/ODA to learn
more about the plans and how they may affect the proposed water use.
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ForFurther information:

Feel free to contactme at Elisabeth.A.Graham@oregon.gov or 503-986-0808 if you have any questions
regarding the contents of this letter or the application. Please include the application number in all
correspondence. General questions about water rights and water use permits should be directed lo our
customer service staffat 503-986-0900. When corresponding by mail, please use this address: Lisa
Graham, OregonWater ResourcesDepartment, 725 Summer StNE Ste A, Salem OR 97301-1266. Our
fax number is 503-986-0901.

Sincerely,

Lisa Graham
Water Right Application Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department

Enclosures: Application Process Description and Stop Processing Request Form

G-18894
WAB: No PSI
Proposed to Approve

Application G-18894 Page 5 of5 Initial Review



APPLICATION FACT HEET
Application File Number: G-18894

Applicant: GREGORY L. BINGAMAN

County: UNION

Waterrnaster: JANNA STEVENS, 6,ER

Priority Date: DECEMBER 16, 2019

Source: A WELL (VNIO 50684/L40696) IN CANYON CREEK BASIN

Use: IRRIGATION OF 310.89 ACRES

Quantity: 5.18 CUBIC FEET PERSECOND

Basin Name & Number: GRANDE RONDE, #8

WAB: GRANDE RONDE R > SNAKER- ABWILLOW CR

Well Location:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
2s 38 E WM 12 SESW 84 FEET NORTH AND 1994 FEET EAST FROM SW

CORNER, SECTION 12

Place of Use·
Two Rne Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
2S 38 E WM 13 NWN\V 38.05
2S 38 E WM 13 SW NW 40.00
2S 38 E WM 13 NW SW 40.00
2S 38 E WM 13 swsw 40.00
2S 38 E WM I4 NENE 34.68
.2S 38E WM 14 SENE 39.98
2S 38 E WM 14 NESE 38.18
2s 38 E WM 14 SESE 40.00

PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: August 11, 2020

14 DAY STOP PROCESSING DEADLINE DATE: August 21, 2020

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: September 10, 2020



The protest process
If one or more protests are filed, the process consists of:

• settlement discussion;
• contested case hearing;
• proposed Order;
• period oftime to file exceptions; or
• Possible hearing by Water Resources Commission.
• Final Order is issued.

Permit holderresponsibilities

• Comply with all water use conditions of the permit.
• Advise Department of address change or assignment to new permit holder.
• If need arises, request extension of time or authorize cancellation ofpermit.
• Submit timely claimofbeneficial use (COBU) to the Department.
• Most permits require COBU to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.
• Permits may be canceled by the permit holder or by the Department for failure to comply

with or one or more permit conditions.



STOP PROCESSING REQUESTFORM

FOR GROUNDWATER, SURFACEWATER AND REGULAR RESERVOIR
APPLICATIONS

• Stop processing deadline is within 14 days of initial Review.

Applicant notification to withdraw Water Right Application G-18894.

After reviewing the Initial Review for my application, L request that processing be
stopped and fees be refunded (minus a $260 examination fee). I understand that
without a valid pennit I may not legally use the water as requested in my application.

Signature Date

Signature Date.
Under ORS 537.150 (5) and 537.620 (6), timely submission of this request authorizes
that the water right application process be stopped and all filing fees (except $260
examination fee) be returned.

• This notice must be received by the Water Resources Department no later than:

August 21, 2020

• Return the notice to:

OWRD, Water Right Services Division
STOP PROCESSING
725 Sum.mer Street, NE - Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271



Groundwater Application Review Summary Form

Aliano+c._[@4
ow»P) l,,c4
Summary of GWAvailability and Injury Review:

I ] Groundwater for the proposed use is either over appropriated, will not likely be available in the
amounts requested without injury to prior water rights, OR will not likely be available within the
capacity of the groundwater resource per Section B of the attached review form.

Summary of Potential for Substantial Interference Review:

I I There is the potential for substantial interference per Section C of the attached review form.

Summary of Well Construction Assessment:

I I Thewell does not appear to meet current well construction standards per Section D of the attached
review form. Boute through Well Construction and Compliance Section.

z/9ls

This is only osummary. Documentation is attachedandshould be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations andforconditions that may be necessaryforo permit (if one is issued).

Version: 3/30/17

Date Review Completed:



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

MEMO

To:. Amica@on o. [24
FROM: GW:ld''']

SUBJECT: Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

K YES

0 NO

1 YES

0 NO

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J)

0 Per ORS 390.835, the Groundwater Section is able to calculate ground water
interference with surface waler that contributes to a Scenic Waterway. The
calculated interference is distributed below.

Per ORS 390.835, the Groundwater Section is unable to calculate ground water
interference with surface water that contributes to a scenic waterway; therefore,
the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of evidence
that the proposed use will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway.

DISTRIBUTION OF INTERFERENCE
Calculate the percentage of consumptive use by month andfill in the table below. lf interferencecannot be
calculated, per criteria in 390.835, do not fll in the table but check the "unable" option above, thus
informing Water Rights that the Department is unable to make a Preponderance ofEvidencefinding.

Exercise ofthis permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in Scenic
Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a proportion of the consumptive use by
which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec



PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUNDWATER APPLlCATlONS

Date ofReview(ts)

Date 02/14/2020

Application G-1889

Water Rights Section
Groundwater SectionmhilliparcY

Reviewer's Name
Supersedes review of _

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

PUBLIC It'ITEREST PRESUMPTION: GROUNDWATER
OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will e11s11re 1he presen•a1io11 ofrhe public
welfare, safety and healrh as described i11 ORS 537.525. O.:punm.:nl smff review groundwater applications underOAR 690-110-140
10 determine whether the presump1ion is esmblished. OAR 690-3 IO-140 ullows 1he proposed use be rnodilicd or condilioncd 10 mcu1
1he presumption crilcria. This review isbnscd upon available information and agency policies in place nl the time ofevnluntion.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant's Name:Gregoryl.BingamanCoumy: Union

Al.

A2.

Applicant(s) seek(s) 5.I8 cfs from'well(s) in theGrandeRondeBasin.,

-------------------~ublmsin

Seasonality: March I" - Octpbcr I" (214 days)

A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for c.\'.i.rti ng wells; mnrk proposed wells ns such under logid):

Well Logitl Applicant's Proposed Aquifer Proposed Loc111ion Location, metes and bounds. e.g.
Well# Rate(cfs) (T/R-S Q0.Q) 2250' N, 1200' E tr NW cor S 36

I UNIO 50684 I Basalt 5.18 !Sl.!SE-12 SE-SW 84'N._J994'E fr SW cor. S 12
2
3
4
s

• Alluvium. CRB. Bedrock

Well First SWL SWL Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations Well Draw TestWell Elev Water llbls Date Depth ln1crval lmcrvnls Intervals OrScreens Yield Down Typefl msl fl bis ffl) (fl) (ft) (ft) (fl) (gpm) (f'I)
I 2775 154 -3003 OJf.?4/2008 3138 0-197; 0-1772 NA 1772-1952. 1700 36' in 7 P\imp

1772- 2352-2472, hours
1872 2417-2457:

2587-2687:
2697-2767:
2817-3138

Use darn from apphcauon for propo.,;,.'dwells.

A4. Comments: Tiu: proposed POA well is constructed to produs;c from Puwdcr Rjvcr VnJconic.~ nncl 11ssoci111ucl ,,uJynniclns1jc
li1hologics ot dcp1hs below 1872' below lnnd surrucc. This well is un 11u1horizcd POA on 1hrcc egisling w111er ril!hl~.
Cenifka1c 89503. Permi1 G-12738. and Pcn11i1 G-15160. for II total authorized rate of6.7 cfs.The. rc.poncd yic.Jd of_hePOA
well is 1700 gpm0.79 c(s}. for below wha1 is already au1horj1.cd.

A5. [] Provisions of the Grande Ronde Basin rules relative to the development, classifica1ion and/or
management ofgroundwater hydraulically connected to surface water [_] are, or [81 arenot, activated by this application.
(Nol all bnsin rules contain such provisions.)
Comments:-------------------------------------

_ • , 1ap(s) an aquifer limited by an adminis1ra1ive restriction.A6. 0 Well(s)# _
Name of administrative area:-------------------------------Comments:-------------------------------

Version 0S/07/2018



Applica1ioo G-18894 Date: 02/14/2020 Page 2

8. GROUNDWATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS. OAR 690-310-130, 400-010. 410-0070

BI. Based upon available data, I havedclermined that groundwater• for the proposed use:

a. 0 is over appropriated. l8J is not over appropriated. orO cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period ofthe proposed use. • This finding is limi1ed to the groundwater portion of the over-appropriation
determination as pn:scribcd in OAR 690-3 IO- 130:

b. 0 will not or O will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights, This finding
is limited to the groundwater portion of the injury dc1ermination ns prescribed in OAR 690-310-130:

c. 0 will not or O will likely to be available within the capncity of the groundwater resource: or

d. 18] will, if properly conditioned, uvoid injury to cxisling groundwater rights or to the groundwater resource:
i. l8J The permit should con1ain condi1ion #(s) 7N: ''LargeWater Use Reportiug"
11. 0 The permit should be condi1ioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. 0 The permit should contain special condi1ion(s) as indicated in ilem 3 below:

82. a. 0 Condition 10 allow groundwater produc1ion from no deeper than ft. below land ,urfnce;

b. 0 Condition to allow groundwater production from no shallower than lt below land surface:

c. 0 Condition 10 allow groundwa1er production only from the
groundwa1er rcl><:rvoir hc1-.ecn approximnicly ft. and fl. below
land surface:

cl. 0Well reconstruction is necessary 10 accomplish oneor more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely
to cx:cur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction. I recummcnd wi1hholding
issuance of the permit until evidence ofwell reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the
Groundwatur Section.

Describe injury -a, related to water availability- that is likely to occur w11hou1 well reconstruction (interference wl
senior water rights, nol wi1hin 1he capacity of the resource. etc): -------=~~=--------

B3. Groundwater n,•ailability remarks: The proposed POA well. UNJO 50684. produce,, from volcanic now rock\ and
associated voleaniclastics of the Powder River Volcanics and likely theupper por1io11s of lhc Grande Rondc.J3nsah of 1hc
Columbia Riyer Basalt Group Based on construction_and similar head elevations, two_nearby wells_ appear to produce water
from thesame sourceaquifer_UNIO 20I6 lies ahout 3 miles NNE of the proposed POA, isauthorized for irrigation use under
ccnificmc 90496. and belongs 10 the applicant. UNIO 173 is localed 2.75 miles due north of the proposed POA, j:um1horizcd
underccrtificale 51170 and p,:rmi1s G-15644 and G-16963. and is 001 owncd bv che applican1. and therefore likely represents
the most likely target ofpossible well towell interference.

Calculmions ofexpected drawdown at ndghboring UNIO I 73jncludl!.Jlll curren1ly authori1.ed pumping. in addition to the
proposed rate herein,a total of IL88 cfs._ Usinga range of transmissivity values derived from nearby pump tests in basalt
wells. and a range of storatiity values appropriate forconfined aquifers, a scries ofTheis drawdown_calculations_ were
i>¢rformcd. Ex peeled impacts at UNIO 173 from pumpine UNIO 50684 ai I 1..88 crs for a period of 245 days foll between 25
nnd 50 foet under the mosl likely scenarios, Static waler levels in UNfO 173 arc typically bi!Lwecn 55 and 85 feet above land
surface, meaning Iha_if 5Q' ofdrgudown_docs occur,resulting static water leg] will likely remain_ahovc landsurface,

Ven.ion· 0S/07/2018



Application G-18894 Date: 02/14/2020 Page 3

C. GROUNDWATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

Cl. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well Aouifer or Proposed Aquifer Con lined Unconfined
1 Powder Rh-er Volcanics and CRBG ~ X I I

□
I I
I I

□
Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: The applicant's well produces from_depths below I72' below land surface, and
nows artesian at land surface.his t,pical for wells producino from deep-seated ,,olcunic aquifers in_this region to huve s1t11i11
water levels yell ahoyg the elevation of their respective water-bearing zones.

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation ofdistance 10, and hydraulic connection with. surface water sources. All wells locmcd a
horizontul distance less 1han ¼ mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that an: evaluated for PSI.

aw SW Hydrnulioully Potential for
SW Distance Subst. Interfer.Well a Surface Water Name Elev Elev (fl) Connected? Assumed?1f ft msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO

I l Canvon Creek 2805 2720 5200 I I X I IXI
I I I □□ □I I
I I

□ □I I H--I I

Basis for aquifer hydraulic conneclion evaluation: Groundwaicr in the dccp-sclllcd volcanjc aguiFer in Lhe.Grnndl!-.Rondc
Valley is likely hydraulically isolated, due to thick successions ofvolcanic rock and fine-grained sediments that severely limit
the ability of groundwater to migrate_ vertically. In addition, the elevationdifference between groundwater in the PQA_well and
surface water within I mile arc si!!llificantlv different.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within: GRANDE RONDE R> SNAKE R- AB WILLOW CR

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well lhot has been determined or assumed to be hydrnulicnlly
connected nod less than I mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights nnd minimum stream flows
that are pertinent to that surface w:uer source. and not lower SW sources 10which the stream under evaluation is tributary.
Compare the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Wnter Availubility Basin (WAB). IQ is nol
distributed by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked f8l box indicates the ,vcll is assumed to have the potential to cause
PSI.

lnstrcam Instrcam Qw> 80% Qw> 1% Interference Potential
Well SW Well< Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @30 days for Subst.

di ¼ mile? 5 cfs? Right Right Q Flow Natural Interfer.m ISWR? %9ID (cfs) (cfs) Flow'? Assumed?

□I I
I I

□I I

Version: 05/07/20I 8



Application G-18894 Date: 02/I-V2020 Page -I

va uauon an 1m11at1ons ann y as an ,a a ove.
lnstream lnstream 80% Qw> 1% Interference

Potent int
SW Qw> Water Water Qw> Natural of80'k forSubst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q 1% Flow Naturul

@30days Interfer.
ID (cfsJ ISWR? (cfs) Flow? (%) Assumed'!

I I 17 I I r r

□ □ I I □
I I □ □ □□ I I I l □

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts hy total appropriution for all wells dc1cnnincd or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than I mile from a surface water.source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
c I . di" . . I . CJ b

Comments: This section does not appl\.

C4. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulicolly connected surfncc wutcr sources grcntcr thnn one mile ns n
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up 10 one year after pumping begins.
This able encompas~es the considcr.11ions required by 09-0-IO (5)(a). (b). (c) and (d), which an: not included on this form. Use
udditionul sheets if calculated flows from more thun one WAB arc required.

Non-Distributed Wells
Well SW# Jun Feb Mar Aor Mav Jun Jul Au Seo Oct Nov Dec

I .. \'l- '1 '< \'l- \'l- \'l- \'l- ,,.. ,;; ,;; ,,..
Well Qa, CFS
l111crfcrvnw CFS

Distributed Wells
Well SW# Jan Feb Mar Aor May Jun Jul Aug Seo Oct Nov Dec

I r; S'< c;-, -:; <;; % -;. ,,.., % % 'ii- ,,.,
well Q asCI S

lnt\!rforcncc CFS
I r; c;-, c;'; ,;-, 'Ji % % t;', % % ';', t"

\\'ell Q a., Cl'S
Interference CFS

I .., , % ,,.. ,;; % <;;, ',I- ~. ... % 'ii-
well Qas CFS

lntcrfcn:ncc CFS
I ,;; 'a ,;; r; ,;; .,.. c;. % % ';', <;; <;;

Wl'II (J '" ("( S
ln1crf..:n:nccCFS

I ,:;. G ,,.., <;; % % <;; % % 'l, % %
w,•11 (J us CFS
lntcrti:r,·n,-.,CFS

I % ,;; % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q asCFS

lnacrfcr..'Occ CFS

(,\J = ToanI l111trf.
(8) = soNat. Q
(CJ= I<;; i'l'aL Q

(DJ = (Al > (Cl
(E) = A/Bx 100 r; 'ii ll- <;; 'a % ll- r; % % % %

Version: 05m7/20t 8



Application G-18894 Date: 02/1412020 5

(A) = total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculmed nmuml flow at 80% exceed. as CFS: (C)= 1%of calcuhllct.1 nniurnl llow 01 SO'Ji- exceed. as
CFS; (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) isgreater than (C); (E)= total interferencedividedby 80% flow as percentage.

Basis for impact evaluation: [his_scctuondoSDo@DD!!.

C4b. 690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair ordetrimentally affect the public intere.~t is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section.

C5. 0 If properly conditioned. 1hc surface water source(s)can be adequately protected from lntc:rfunmcc, uncl/orgroundw111cr use
under 1his pcrmi1 can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:

i. 0 The permit should contain condi1ion #(s),===========~--------------
ii. 0 The permit should con1ain special condi1ion(s) as indica1ed in "Remarks" below;

C6. SW/ GW Remarks and Conditions:
Special Condition:_If a permit_is_issued,ORD staffshall be ranted access_to_the POA well in orderto conduct static water level
measurements in addition 10 yearly s1atic wmcr kvel mt:nsurcmcn1s in Murch required hy Condition 7N in Section BI above.

References Used: Dcvclopmcn1 Po1cntial ofGround Water in 1he Grundc Ronde Vnlley. Union €ounly. Orl!gon. Ham. 1966

Fems, M. L., McConnell. V. S.. Madin. I. P.• and Johnson. J. A.• 2010, Geology of the upper Grande Ronde Riyer basin,Union
County,Oregon; Or.:gon Depanmcnt ofGeology and Mineral Industries Bullctirt 107 scnlu I: 100,000, 65 p.

OWRD water level database.

Groundwa1cr review G-17558.

Version: 05/07/2018



Application G-18894

D. WELL CONSTRUCTlON. OAR 690-200

Date: 02/14/2020 6

DI. Well#: _ Logid: _

02. THEWELL does not appear to meet current well construction standards based upon:
a. []review ofhe well log:
b. 0 field inspection by_- _,
c. 0 rcponofCWRE ~
d. 0 other: (specify) _

03. THE WELL construction deficiency or other comment is described as follows: _

04. 0 Roule to the Well Construction and Compliance Section for a review of existing well construction.

Water Availability Tables

hatershed I : 30810407
trime: 3: 52 PM

DETAILED REPORT ON THE ATER AVAILAllllITY CAlCUlATTON

GRANDE RONDE R > SNAKE R • A8 WILLOW CR
Basin: GRANDE RONDE Exceedance Level: 80

Date: 02/11/2020

Month Natural
Stream

Flow

Consumptive
use and
Storage

Expected
Stream

Flow

Reserved
stream

Flow

Instream
Requirements

Net
water

Available

Monthly values are in cfs.
Storage is the annual amount at 50% exceedance in ac-ft.

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC
ANN

138.00
246.00
4 31. 00
966. 00

1,100.00
S30.00
257.00
185.00
127.00
85.60
93.10

111.00
429,000

17.70
21.70
23.50

148.00
332.00
293.00
138.00
90.20
63.60
23.30
15.00
16. 50

71,500

120.00
224.00
408.00
816.00
768.00
237.00
119.00
94.80
63.40
62.30
78.10
94.20

358,000

23.70
62.30

118.00
131.00
187.00
58.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.55
0.00

13.00
35,900

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

96.60
162.00
290.00
687.00
581. 00
179.00
119.00
94.80
63.40
60.80
78.10
81.20

322,000

Version: 05/07/2018
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Application G-1889-1 Date: 02/14/2020 Page 8

Water-Level Trends in Nearby Wells

7o7a5EaEGG5Ea75555GGd;'
Date

2830

Observation Well Data
2840,-----,------,-----,--~;:::::..:::...:_.:::..::::.:;:::....:..;__=.=r=_;,;___-y----,----,--7r;._.::..umNIK>OO,:l'l,l
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2
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0
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;;
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f \ 1
'i ' II r~
l I
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T.sS1 p\ I

' - -T2S2'\ t
I.... I T2S1 ~

'·· I

'I -------- T1S2
'-! T1S1

80.00
100.00

0.000

O.DD
10.00
20.00......

(1) 30.00g

£ 40.00
SO.ODg
60.00

~
0 70.00

80.00

Theis Ora\vdown alld Recovery at r = 14500 ft From Purnping \¥ell
Pump on= 352800 mimutes = 245.00 days

Elapsed Tiime Since Pumping Started, ,days
Exp,..-c1ed drawdown (using T2 curves) at UNIO 173 is hetwccn roughly 25 and 55 feet after pumping UN.1.0 50684 for 245 days al a
rate of 11.88 cfs. 1hc combim:d ra1.: of currcni au1horiza11ons and lhc proposed ra1c on this application.

Version o:;io1no1s



MEMO
To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction and Compliance Section Manager

From: Joel Jeffery. Well Construction Program Coordinator

Subject: Review of Water Right Application G-18894

Date: March 2, 2020

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction and Compliance Section by
Water Rights. Phil Marcy reviewed the application. Please see Phil's review and the Well Log.

Applicant's Well #1 (UNIO 50684): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant's Well #1
seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Applicant's Well #I may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.



MEMO
To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction and Compliance Section Manager

From: Joel Jeffery, Well Construction Program Coordinator
Subject: Review ofWater Right Application G-18894
Date: February 27. 2020

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction and Compliance Section by
Water Rights. Phil Marcy reviewed the application. Please see Phil's review and the Well Log.

Applicant's Well #I (UNIO 50684): Based on a review of the Well Report. Applicant's Well #I
does not appear to comply with current minimum construction Standards (See OAR Division
210). This is a flowing artesian well. In order to meet minimum well construction standards, the
well must be continuously cased and continuously sealed into the consolidated formation
immediately overlying the water bearing zone. In addition, flowing artesian wells shall be
equipped with a control valve and a water tight mechanical cap threaded or welded. so that all
flow of water from the well can be completely stopped. Also. the well shall be equipped with a
pressure gauge on a dead end line with_a petcock valve placed between the gauge and the well
casing. pe+Cl,o

My recommendation is that the Department not issue a permit for Applicant's Well #I (UNIO
50684) unless it is brought into compliance with current minimum well construction standards or
information is provided showing it is in compliance with current minimum well construction
standards.

Bringing Applicant's Well #I into compliance with minimum well construction standards may
not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

_1
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awirucrioa tUl>4Md,..)Jj''"9"') la trvo IO Ibobeatofmy iowledge sodbelief.

/,,) J'la ~- . ,., WWC Nud>cr _
Sipd /«lg t Due

ORIGINAL & FIRSTCOPY-WATER RESOURCES Dl!PAJtl'MENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER



.. un1o
STATE OFORP,GON S,<:J(o ?!.'f

WATER SUPPLY WELLREPORT
(a requiredby0RS537.76$)

I""'1u<ll<,m~co-1e11- lhb~.,..oa the
...

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000

::t;t-(p <£ /%

z:33%44,
Oty S1.11.0 Zip

SWLToFrom

Couory Lalirudo 1.cng itudc

Towmhio N ot S Raogo E or W. WM.
Sectioa 1/4 1/4
Taxl..ol Lot Block s·ubdivirion

Dcplh&I whichWllefWUr,nt foond ------------

Stroc<Addreu ofWclJ (or..-11-u)~---------

(ill WATER BEAJUNCZONES:

c0IC'WTETLEVET.
____ft.bclowlllldsurfacc. D..., _

Artui>nprcuure lb. per square Ind,. O.U.

(9) LOCATION OFWELLby lf8al d<ICriptloo:Well Numbct _

< BOREHOLEcoNSnOctioN:
SpecialCOllltnlalooappn,val0YcaONo Depth otO>,q,le<odWell __ft.
Explosives ud []Yes []NoTye Amount _

HOLE SEAL

(4) PROPOSED USE:
ODomo,tic OCon,zronjry Oln<lutrial OImge:ioa
~Thermal D ll!Joclioo DLimtoct DO!b«

Addreu

(2) TYPE OFWOR.K
0NcwWeU 0Dc,q,cmog 0All<nlioo(n:palr/rccoodi tion)0~
(J) bkiiLMETBob,
0R,,wyA.ir 0R,,wyMud OCable □Auger
[oo

(1) OWNER:
Nane

....

\

SWLProm To

la, A 1 rg satyr [y) )41
Lg q4a, Soy.T [/455l/44,5

a. 4 Au »-y /+429 /u4/
A,l e»nu.itgos 1/+14444
-f ax 4p,, Jo[-Ty444/44)
,. u-.1,.. , L ,... .,..,.._, ,,-..,.. so F-'I r, <.1w · 14.r1

A cw4«.d Alt J/y ytyg3
a.9 Soy-y /+-y43,/43 5$

," M f, -r +,/+0 /Ly11,
Lg, ., -A ,,YI/4/ /+y4)

lk, n, 4Ly )z9,)9d
~-· .11.......(' • n• .'I. ·,'to/?. /"-/o.•

. • u·~ IJ?:,, IJ-5 •
le +L, ± l)371)¢
to-ya ? So )39g13 9·

d/rid.
Id~~ I"'" "" ..... ..& -

Liar
D
D
D
D
□

Culag
D
D
0
0
D

M.wmai _

Siz.c ofgir,el

Pre Te

I I I
MaterW

Pren T• 0•.. • SLN I Pia.de Wddt4 Tirwadd

D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
□ □ □ □

I I I
oc.m.c..r f"ro. To

(6) CASlNG/LlNER:

Final locadon ofthoc(a)

Cuing_·---+--+----1----1

(ll) WELLLOG:
HowwulOAlpa-1: MC1bod QA OB OC OD OB GroundEIIMlion _D Other _

Backfill p!acod from __ ft. "'-- ft.
Gravel placod li'om ft. I<> ft.

Lalcr:

(7) PERFORATIONSiSCittENS:
QP<rfonlion, Mclbod _
[Saens Type. M>lmal _

=t=;

''-
r

r

(8) WELLTE.5TS: Minimum tatlng llmc Isl hour o....- . Complcl<>d

[Jn 0Bai lcr (Jr
Yll4uVmi» Drader Drtiem Mt

I I

Flowing
[Ares

n...

(uoboDded)WaurWellCoa&lru<l<>rCertlllcadoa:
I cct1ify lha1 lhc won: I pcrfonDcdoo Iboooa.muaioo, altcntlon, 0< aboodorunent

of 11111 well iu in compliance withOregon water upply wellcoutruction standards,
M&lcria!J ulOd ad information reported above are true to lhc bos1 otmyknowledge
and beliol.

WWCNwnb«----
Tcmpcl'llllt cotwaia Deptb AltcsianFlowFound _
Wu aWlla analysl, dcoc? 0 Yes Bywhom _
Did 111y •lr&IA ccntainwau:r no< lllitablo r« idffldod UJC? D Too liUle
QSalry □Muddy QOdor QColon,d QOlbcr _
Deptb o( SQ'Ala:

(boaded) WaterWdl Coaatructl)r C«tlllcadoa:
I accept re,pco,ibiliryforthe construction, alteration, or abadooren t wori

performed on this wellOlrin s tbocoaaaudloo dale• rcportod above. All wort
pctformtd during lhl• limo I., In complboce withOreaon waia supply well
COIUlrUCdon otandatda. Thi, rq,o<t 11 ll\lc lO tbo bestofmy knowledge and belief.

•,2Z£4 , """;
ORIGINAL & ARST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPAR!'MENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THJRD COPY-CUSTOMER



(u nqmd byOIU ffl.16S) WAJM JU:l:t\l ..,,..,.,,
Itrucetdoas tr eonleis t±la resortireoo be lust1 DEPT

.,
n1o

STATE or oRrco So,&
WATER SUPPLY WELLREPORT

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000

(1) OWNER: Well Nombcr _ (9). LOCATIONOFWELLby l,vl desaiplloo:
Ccuncy ----~L&lio.dc i,onglhlde _

Acldrcu

ll,tim,.tod Flow Raio SWLToFrom

TownJhJ•,_• N oc S Rlllgc B oc W. WM.
s.,..;on 11, 1/4
TuLee Lcc Bloct Subdivhion _
S1n>«Acldrcu olWeU (ococarutaddrn, ) _

(lll WATER BBAIUNG ZONES:

Depth II whichwater wau rm (ow,d ------------

assrteTI LEVEE.
____II.below land rface. Date _

Arteiapressure I pert quareinch. Date

r BORE HO CONSTRUCTION:
Special Ccnstruaicnapproval O Ye,O No Depth oC~c<cdWcU __n.
l!J:ploslvosuJOd 0Ycs QNo Type AmouDI _

BOLE SEAL

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
Qllomatic OCcaimlni ty Olnclull'W O urip:ioa
~Tbmnal ttInjccdon D l.iYctlOCt OOQ,cr

(1) TYPEOFWORK
QNow weu []Deepening [Aheruioerepurrcoodiso) []Abdoset
{3) bRILLME'ifioD:-□RouryAlt ORouryMud QCabl• QAugcr_ow

C

\

SWL

, . ,,.

I. Z.I /,. I 'LI <
It)9114%

/49
1499 )/

c-ptelod

La. x, So#y /+y26 )y9,

la, A a-do4f4·, • Jyq)

a, ox,,, a ,T
<L.4" 7,,o£T

Mal«ial P111111 Th
Au4 o Sor1 iy5,/4

as, s $of;j 1, a

,. '....!:, ~ ~,.,i;:,r

clos, 4t r )/4llfl,
c+-@ o, w SdT fl,/Ly2/
la.gr Tr re » l47l/47
A, Jg ,,I tgd 3/$ /477 )4

1,-,:...::. -• -- <-oJ:"r-1- .A--1 -
.,,,, , ·- ... a,,,_ ..,,,.,,,,_ ~ 1,1,t:Y-

u....
D
D
D
D
D

a
D
D
D
D

M.u.orial _

Siu ofgnr,cl

,,_ Te

I I I
M.a.&crbl

Pr To Go« Sue«l Ptutk W.Wo4 'RNo4o4

D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D

I I I
(6) CAS1NGfLINER:

F"""1 locailcn ol aboo(1)

ea.uw•----+---+--+----1

(ll) WELLLOG:
Bowwuse&lpJ.oa:,d: Mecbod 0A QB QC QD 01! Craw,clllkvllion _D Oll>or _

Boctt1U placod from __ II. IO__ II.
Gravel placed from fl. IO fl.

Liocr:

(71 PERFORATIONSi'sCJU;ENS:
0PorforuJoo, Melbod _

[Screens Type Material.

En=
(S) WEU.. TESTS: Mlolmum testing I.Imo Is I hour

(..

C

C

[nee QBailct □Air
Vltlt1 pL/n• Drardor Drlll••mat

I I

Flowing
QAI1oal111

I Iv.

(uabcadtdJ Wa.terWtllCcoottu<t«Cmlncadon1
Icertlty tbu lhc won: I porlonned on lhcmutru cdon, alu:nllon, oc ab&adonmenlor 1h11 weU l, lo ""'lf)ll&OCO wilhOtcgoo wllef supply well COOJlnlctioo ,-,

Ma<erlal, uJOd &Od Wormlllon ,q,cnod above ltO tl\le to Illebest ofy lrokedge&Od bellcf. -·, ....

WWCNambcr
Signed 0...----

TcrnpcraNte '11w11<r DepthArea Flow FOOlnd _
Wu•Wll<I' ...ii,u dooe7 0 Yu By whom _

Did any rta contain water not suitable for irltododUM7 0 Too lillle□Salty OM•ddy □Odor QColoted OOU>ct _
Dq,thdstn.u:

(boodcd)WalerWdl CooatructotCmtncalloo:
I """"pt rc,pon,ibility foe the construction, alteration, or abandonmentwort

pcrformcd on lhl, wellduringtheconstruction dates reported above, All wort_
performed~lhi• time iu incompliance with Ortaoo wil,r ,apply well
COlllWClloo standard&. Thi, "Pf" ii1Nc 10 lbebenot ray~lodge and belle(.

),Z , ""..
ORIGINAL& FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SBCOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR TFnRD COPY-CUSTOM.BR

•.



STATEOFORECON
WATER SUPPLYWELLREPORT

(.YNCplftdbyORSD'l.76)
loslnlcdoo• lbr cc tdo this

Rl:Ct:.IVl:U

APR 13 2000

..,.
8'1imalcd Flow R.llc SWL

Completed

ToProm

Sln>C<Ad<ho, ofWcU (« .,._.,addrut) _

Towrubl N o, S R.o,,go E « W. WM.

Section 1 I
TULoi Loi Bloct Subciviclon _

Depth au which warwau r•• (aw,d------------

(9) LOCATIONOFWELLby le:&al d..aiplJoa:
County LatitudeLongitude

(11) WATER BEAIUNGZONES:

noEITETI#VET.
____ II. below ltt>dlll'faco. Date _

Ancwn prouure lb. J'.'Of oquaro inch. DOie

(unboded) WaterWell Cotruetor Cruftea.tloo:
I caufy lbll thowoo: I performod oo the construction, alteration, or abadonorrenot

oftiswell a in compliance with Oregonwarupply wellconstruction raudarda.
Maurial, uood and information rportedabove ire true to tho best otmy 10,ow.....,
ad belief.

WWCNumbor----Sipe! Oa1C

,....
D
.□
D
D
D

c..tq
D
D
D
D
D

Ma:erial-----Siu ofgravel

Well Humber _

,,_ T Gog« S9tel Plude welded Tr»add

D D D D
D D D D
D D D D \
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D

00 C75IC7LINET

(U) WEU. LOG:
How waual plod: Mehod [A [B [c [D [E GroundElevationD Olhet _

s.ddlll pi-I from__ It. co__ II.
Gravel placed from It. co II.

(5) BOREHOLEcoNSfiiOCTION:
Special Carvaoopproval[Yea[]No Depd ofCocq,11:it>d W.U __II.
l!.,:plo,Jves....S QY•• QNo 'fype Amour11 _

BOLE SEAL
Dammeter Pro Te Matarial Pren Te Stuerpeeds

_[#

PERFORATIONSSCREES.
QPedonllON Meebod _

[Screens Type. Murial

'a;

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
QOome,dc QCO<m1111ity Qlalii11nal Qlrrigllioo
0Thcm>al D IIIJoaloo Qu-ioct OOtbct

Addreu

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testlns time Is l bour

Ju
Drinae at

liler. ---+---+--t----1

Cuing....·---+--+-----1----,

(l) TYPEOFWORJC
0NewW.U OD,q,mingOAll<nlioo (n,pairhoa>odllion)[] Adocent
0) DMIL.L.MET1TOD:
0 ltGloryAir QRD!My Mud OCable OAu&ct
0ow«

City Stale Zip

(1) OWNER:
Narre

C

C.

(

ORIGINAL& FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR

Tu,,;,cnlurc ol .,..., DcplhAmtianFlow Pound _

Wu awater aulyrsdoe ? []Yes Bywhoa
Did ,ay,..,.. eonow, wa1ct no1 millblo (or imeoded VJe? D Too lialo□Salty □Muddy □Odor 0Colorod OOtbcr _
Depthof""""

(booded) WaterWell Coutructor Certflcatloo:
I accept re,poo,lbllity (o, thoCOCIIUVcdoo, all«&lioo,o,&baodonmcncwork

performed oo du, woU durins theconstructi on data reported above. All woo:
petformod dluin& th!, lime u in compliance with Orego watersupply well
constructi on tudarda. u ii e co tho best ofmy tnow ledgo and beUe!.

WWCNwd>c:rDate----
THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER



'

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT
(au roquired byORSm 76')

1"""'1<:doa.l tr,, co-ldln• ll,b- are on llltuot ·- D8'T:

(1) OWN'EJt; Well Number s . ( LOCATION OFWELLby hell clacriptloo:
Mire C-,ty Lotilude Lca&ltudo
AddR,, Town&blo N or S Range Er W,WM.

a,y S1>1<1 Z Socdoo 1/4 1/4

(l) TYPEOFWOJUC Ta.<l.oi Ld Diode SubdivWca

QNcwVl;:U OD ~ al•&QAll<nli<lc (ropolrJrc,ooodi lloa)QAbaodormc:ol Stroc< Admu•otWclJ («na=taddre,1)

(3) bRU:CMt'tfiob:-
QRouryAJr QRotaryMud Qc.l>I• 0Aagcr (10) STATICWATER LEVEL:
O01bcr II. below lt,nd ,art-. o,,c

(4) PROPOSED USE: Artcli111pn:uuro lb. perquare inch. Dale

ODomemc DComo:&mi ty □ I.ad., ,1na1 □ lrrigllioo {UJ WATER BEAli.iNG ZoNF.S:
0Tbermal Qlnjoclion gUvucod< QOlbct

Depeh al whichwaterwau first (ow,d(5) BORE Dolt coR.stiu ioN:
Special Carvaiopproval[Yea[No DephofCol e«sd Well­ II.
l!Jplcsivc1uscd QYcs QNo· 1ype Amount From To Eaimw,d FlowRJlle SW!.

ROI..£ SEAL-· ,._ To M..I.Ltrt.u ....... To socu .. ,.....

I I I I I I (U) WELL LOG:
Howwuaealplacod: MC1hod QA QB oc OD os Gniund l!kvauon

D Cllhct
&.dd'all plll<lOd Crom -- II. to II. Mal.ctlal Material From To SW!.-- I,~- aJ..wt. sor-1 17/ 77ii2Gravel p1....i tram CL to II. Siz.oofpvel
(6) CASING/UNER: .la. a J»gr Mp»v 1/7 4 1,)3rj

WcW-1 n,.,.,.. - J« a dolt - ,. ;_ l73r,I J -, ;,/,
Damar Pr»en To c..,. s..., l'lulk

Cun,. D D D D I,J arad y, ..,SAPT" 17 ., , y J

D D D D - ... a ­ Sor / Y .,. I ) » y£

D D 0 D at :...;,,t_ cc.. .. , r--r I -, .,, ;,, ....
D D D D J.,j ......_ - .. .. ,3o l'!'r J "7 Y< , 7 r,-

Li>cr. 0 D 0 D l ....._ ,... I ,... &:-r J7Sl"I »>ra
D D D D .Ea+ t I ­ .. a i789

F'Ulal Jocllic,o oC lboe(s) "fAl ,,w
(7) PERF0RATIONSISCRE£NS: .#.. a 1>Z 72%
DPcdonllo<lt Mdbod -t..I .,i - ·q 4a+ Self 1¥
[Sr» 1ype Mal<t{al

V w Honk 7j<, ... 'l\lo/plf• la.a- . . ,;., S11 i::-r 17),"ii 79'/

­
To

: Ee
ob, Cul»g u... .

D D ,,,.,...:.,_ .. .,_ .
- .,Se,FT J j<'I 792

□ D ,,,I}~ F.A I. V V .J' l'I p: '1 /7 » 2 179.
D D I,aa - . .11 ,., i:::.,.. J -,q '1..IJ'T<i .

D 0 - I ., as »f I 7g ~ I.Pt:JJ

0 D r'I.,,.... . -· 3yr¥kt4 I/ ,.., If' /a'tJ, . .
(8) WELLTESTS: Mlalmum lc:stlac IIIIIC: la 1 bour Dllc ,tattod CompielDd

Flowi:Ji (unboadc,d)Wala' Well Comlrudor CmltlcaUoo,
QP\Uq> [Baler OAJr □Am,i.m I~that tho won; Ipc, (orn,od oo IboCO<IJINalan,11-1<,n, or al>olxlom-.1
YWdplfmla On••·--- Drlll,._ .. Te oC lhi, we lo in compllanc,c withOregowater supply well COl1JINCd oo <laodll'II&.

I I I
Mal<rial , •tod and ln!ormadonRpClftOdabovo are true IO I.be bcaotmy la>owlodgc

I hr. andbdie!.
WWCHumbcr

Sia,,c,d D.ie
TUJ'.IIIC'lllll' o{WW, Dcl)l/>AsleslaoFlowPow,d (boo<kd) Wala' WdlConilnidorCutlllcaUoo:
Wu •-.,,aoaly,b done? 0 Yea By..,bom I """'Pl •~~IboOOMnlc:tioa, lll«mon. O< abaodoamen tw«t
Did aoy llnll& conwn -- DOI ,uillbl• (or imcodod ..., O TooU!Ue pcdormod oo • ••U I the construction datesreported above. All wort

pcdormod durin a lhlo tlrDe lo i:I cocnpll1110e whh Orcaoo Waler '"f!Jly wellD salty DMuddy □Odor [colored □Other coruwcdon '1lndatw. Tbluq,onhtNelO lbebe1toCmy taow edgoaodbelic(.
Dq>lho{Jlrlla!

Sip,od W~2 WWCNumi>e<
o...

r
\.

r

ORIGINAL& FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER



\

vets·-,j95%
CARl)f '-//

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000STATE OF ORECON

WATBR SUPPLYWELLREPORT
c-a 'ndt,yOR.$'3776')

ORIOINAL& FtRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY.CONSTRUCTOR Tl-llRDCOPY-CUSTOMER

nq,, - HK3Ree4,9rT- START
Inatruetios for eoft'W\leda• tbla-are oa. lhe l• t -

(1) OWNER; WellNumber (9) LOCATION OFWEILby l,a-1 de.aiptloa:
Nome ec-y l.ali!Udo Lc,agi!Udo

Adcft,o ToW!llbio Nor S Raog,c E or w. WM.

Ci!)! Sta1e Zs Soelion 1/4 1/4
(l) TYPE OFWOllK lul..oc LOI Blod: Svbdlvhlon

0N-w.u O Drnins [] Altmooo (rq,oirtr-oditianlOAt,,.,doamcol StreetAddru ofWell(or ncan:11addreu )
(3) bfilLME1'8ob: ooj sffflcWATER tfvtL,QRDIM)'Alr QRot.uyMod OCabl• QAvg<t

Joo ft. belowland,vr&co. Due
(4) PROPOSEDUSE: reaiaupressure lb. per,quNo indl, 0.,0

QDomoltlc D C'.cmmlnicy D !.oo.tm.sJ Qlnil,llion (Ul WAff:k BEAlilNOZONFS:
0Tbetmal Qlnjoct!oo Qlivenxt □Other
(5) BOREHOLEcoNSTiiucnoN: Depth"' whldo wau:r WUr.... !ouod
SpocialCOllllnl<llonl!'P""'alQY..QNo Depc/lotCorq,1-SWcU__ft.
l!Jl>loliv.. • IOd OYu ONo lypo Amount FN><II To E,tlmllod Flow R&lc SWL

HOI.£ SEAL
Damar ,,_ T• Masarial n.. T Saksorpoeads

I I I I I I (U) WELLLOG:
Howwa,,ulpl.-cod: Method 0 OB oc 0D OB Ground Elevlllon
D Otber
Backftllplacodfrom__ II. to-- JI. Material ldll«i&l FN><II To SWL
O,avd placodfrom II. to ft. Sa.c ofgr.vol -1 - -· rLa $ f7 '- /,!l);f
(6) CASINc/CINER: • n., ¢ arr.kl f;J;- JO

l'Nm T G•act S'-"ti Plude w,w... T.... ..1..1 ,,. II .... :- . JaT 1$10 '"'/IDamrtar

Cuing: D D D □ Al,,._.:,. , .. - ... 1511 / ,.,,,,
D D □ □ at. . . - oT 481r /lr/7
D □ □ 0 $­ 4 Lu7 l:;,'411.

D □ □ 0 ,-1A..£ DA ta I , 193
Uicr. D □ 0 0 -~-~ -.1.- -• ..,,,P'I.Jr -'· - . . 1151'II 'f

D 0 0 0 . ,,,, V l/¥ 4'
FwJ loalionot,boo(,) - ~ J -... .'i;tJPT~µ...-.JI.. 194q J J-' 1
(7) PERFORATION.§'sCII.EENS: ,J 1a Ir.. . ,., . Ser 183 78'4
DPorlonuona M«bod cl.... r2a 4q» 5e / )f'l '.l iJ 1.
DSr» lypo MacriAI cta .... - , 3FT I 8' r 1¢

Sloe Ttlo/p\N 12.. 44nl LL»»t.. » , / '• i

­
T ..
r

.. c-. u...

I I

D D r ---- ~ /87
0 0 . II.• ,,,,, ;y-1$ 197

0 0 ,,.L..J,_ .. , 4 /lj'7'
0 D 1-.r..t.a.. - .. Sa-r /Y-77
0 D • .

Q. pl I 'lfx '1
rt- lll.LV.s11Fr - • I ..., , . /9 18''11

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum tesllng time Is 1 hour OIICIW1td Completed

Flowing (Ullb<oded)w.~Well Comtro<to, Cm.lncatloo:

JP 0BIIIC< 0Alr [Arn I i.!1% tllAI thewon: Ipcrformodon thecoutrucdo, lieratioa., or &bondocimcnl
YlolleJlml. 0nw4•.,. Drill ....... nm. o( thb we I, incompliance withOregon waterupply wellcoat.ructionradarda.

I I I
Mal.crial, u,cd IOdinformllioo rq,or1Cd above an, tnic 10 thobeat ofmyknowledge

I Iv. IOd belie/.
WWCNumbor

Sip,cd 011.c
Tanpcn!IIRo{.,.,., DqllhArtt.ulnFlow Found (boocltd)Wiler Wdl Comtrono, Certll\catloa:
Wu 1 -.. anaJy,b clcno? 0 Yes By wboai I IICC<plrcr,•=Ibo~ altcrllioo..0t al>M,d 1>11\1WO<\:
Didoyratacootain waterpot ,uitabk ,., iaeodcd...1 QToolale performed oa ' well • 1lio""""NCSloodola "l)Ol10daliovt.. All WO<\:

performed during this time ia iD OO<llpllaoco with Oreg water upply wel0Salcy OMaddy □Odor □Colored 00lbcr ODD.JIIUCDOn~N: I, tnte todie bcslotmy la>owledJcandbelief.
Dqllho{Jlnla: µ ~WWCNumbcr

Slp,cd__a, ~ 011C
-·-

\

=



SvbdiviJion, _

Ccmpltled

Tu Loi Lot Blod: _

Dq,cbll..t»dlwaktwu(.-.1COW>d _

S""°'AddruJofWeU(orocarataddru,) _

(II) WATER BEAJUNG ZONits:

to3TeTTL»VEE.
____I\. below land rarface. Date _

Aresianpreaare I per ,q,,,n lndL Dou

N'Offl To Eunw,dFlow ltico SWL

(9) LOCATION OPWEU.by lqial descriplloa:
CouryLatitude_longitude
ToWl1'hlP.-lorSRant E 0< W. WM.
Section u l

u...
D
D
D
D
D

(U) WEU. LOO:QB GroundElevllion _J

RECEIVED
APR 13 ZOOU

C.... 1
D
D
D
D
D

Jc

~-----
Siualgravel

QBJM

Mat«rial

,.._ .,. Ganga Sol Puke add Tirwadd

D D 0 D
D D D D
D D D D \

D D D D
D D D D
D D D D

I I I

STATE OP OREGON
WATBR SUPPLYWELLRBPORT

(•IWlfflll l,yOU m.765)
InstructioasPr

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum tcdlna tlmt la I hour

r BOUHO coN.rtRO ON:
SpocbJCoo.rtn1c1loc11pprovaJ OY••ONo Depc/lotCocq,leledWtU_n.
E.q,lo•ivuv>Cd QYu QNo fypc Amcull _

BOU! S£AL

Liocr. ---1---4--4----1

Hewwau weal placed□ Olbor _
Bld:flll placed tr-__ ft. IO__ ft.
Gnvdpucod rtom fl. IO I\.
6 C7SIG7LIER.

Cu' .

(◄) PROPOSED USE:
QDomestlc QC<,,rmmlty Ql.ol1ulrial Olnialllongee ,[;= .gee ee

Cl) TYPEOFWORX
[]Newu [Dr usDurso@shoo4isoo!Dodoo
Cll blilLLM.Enlob:
QRouiryAlr QRouiryMIid QCablo QAvgcr
[Joo

Addreu
8'! s.... z.,

(l) OWNER:
s....

(

(

(

(

DPlant> DBaller
Dtt teat n-

I Iv.

(uobGDdod) Wal«WtllC-rud«-CffllllcaUm1
1-W Chol tho woot I porformodon the construction, alteration,or abandorr nt

of tis well is in compliance withOregon atersupply ell construction radarda.
Malcriala vaodadinformation reported above are trveto the best of my tnowlcdgo
and belief.

WWC Number _

Sid Due

Wu a wateranalysis doe?

~o(watu llcpc!,AllealmFlowl'olind _
0 Yea Bywhom. _

Didanysrta containwater not suitable for iamdod.,.7
QSlllty QModdy QOdor QC41ored QO<hcr _
O.p<hofllr&I&:

(boodtd)WalrrWtll Conottu<tot Crrtlflcallon:
l accept reponuiblity for he OON11NC11aa. 1111<:ration, o, olwidomvftl -':

performed on his well daringthe wtiodata reported above. All ort
performed duringhis time ii in compliancewith Oregon water supply well
cocuttucdon¼lf:~I• O IO 1ho be•I o( nryl:nowlcdge and belle!.

WWC 2397
S,pd t:?. o.u'

ORIGINAL&ARSTCOPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPAR'rMllm' SECONDCOPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRDCOPY-CUSTOMER.
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WEU.I.D. fl ;1-.1,,~
SfAR.T CARD; 7' 77

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
STATE OFOllF.GON

WATERSUPPLYWELLREPORT
(unopndbf01t3SJ'l,76$) - .. ­lmtructJoa, tor c:o-ldJn• thh"DCM1 are on the1ut

(1) OWNER: WeU Number (9) LOCATION OFWELLby l,aal dtllO'!ptloo:
NIIIDO Cow,ty Latitude Lmpdo
Address Township N oc S Raago B oc W. WM.

OJl: Stllc Z Section 1/4 1/4

(2) TYPE OFWORX Tr Lot Let Block Subcividoa

QNcwWcllQDc ~ ai<11 QAJl<nl;oa(rcpair,1 :o ldioQ)QAb• ', • S...,.,Addrcuo(Well (or .,....,eddltu)
(3) DRILLmntob: co sreTETLEVEE.QRDIAIYAir QRouryMud QCablo QAuget

#sraso«sr
ft.below load1trlacc. D11.e

Ane•ian prouuro lb. pot I'll'"" inch, Dau,

QDomollic QCommunliy Qllwatrial Qlmpdoa (U) WATER BEARING zoNB:
TfjTbctmrJ QI.ojoccioa QLlvoalOd: 001hor

Deph atwhichwaterWU t'rll (OUlldr BORE uoLE CoNsfiOerloN:
SpodJJCauuualoa lj)l)IOVaJ QYuQNo Dq,d, oCCocq,ldOdWtU__ft.

Blplc,ivcau,od QY01 QNo 'fype Amount From To E!llim&lodFlowRal4 SWL

HOLE SEAL
Dau«tar .....,, T• M""'1&1 Preen Te oa orpeed»

I I I I I I (U) WELL LOG:
How wu ..aJ pi.cod: Melbcd QA QB oc OD OB GrCW>dElovllllon
D OIi>«
B..trlllpl--Sfn>m-- ft. IO ft. MllcriaJ Material Prom To SWL-- ,,, .0 . ,;j_.. A ...
Onvcl placod fN>m ft. IO ft. Sb.cotgravel "" Sarr yj 997
(6) CASffiGltlNER: 4 ,, au-off t3a,'ya. A 1997 00..... Te OMC.• s,ec:1 ,,..... wad ,..,........ ,,, f.Uau.:..., ,/. . .. . . Sot:'1 00 97Darrtar

□ D 0 D - ,, I r., #$2¥l }on " '7 or/ ICuing·

□ □ D D r,a, r.J.I•¢.4 lg gaael9 0 I i.,,~
D D D D e ' Al, 94a I/o oq
□ D D D I . 'p_.L.,,A--f-.,u,./i. 4-u.L.,, 1/() IJV

Unu: D D D D . . ,tpgu-_yd paa I I

D D □ D ¥« 2a,f3 ''ii.IC<

P'wJ localioa of aboc(a) . . . r2 t L JI ,,, " /J -:;: a
(7) PEkFORATtoNSlsCi(EENS: . . $ , ¢l3Aau, I - .. / , .
QPedonllona Motbod r. - - . ' - , degqg.2y . I ,l

[sre» 'fype MllaiaJ qa, #r2dreg ow$2lg
Slol Tel'pl« 4'U<r 9o r V 4.Q lo/

­
To I~ 1~··,-· 1 obi c...... u,..,

D D e .. LJ /7.. ,....:....r-,... . J /_ .... , ,,,.._ I /J "D D It.: .a/a, L .J. 1 ,.I. m.,- /aa • 'l C 7,

D D L.J......... t>.- I ... L - ! 1.,,,,,, ,.,
' y, 'IJ

D D 2> '.4'rl,k­ I ~.. a .. -..,q
D □ - . u4aw.+dkg'3Ff o 74, , . V

"'-"Ll'1- .
(8) WELLTESTS: Mlolmum lt51lo& time is 1 bour Due rared Coraplclcd

Flowing (uabcacled) Wat,..WdlC-.,,•lorCor11ftttU001
QPwq, QBaJ.lcr JA« Q"'1calan "-won:I pafonnodoo Ibo c:onalnlaion, aJlcradon. ort.baodom>eal
Yl@ gulmis Drader I>dl...... TJa. o{ lblJ we ia in compli.loco wi1hOr<goa w.,., aipplywell COMNcdca ,......s.nia.

I I I
Malmal• lllod and irilcrmalioa rq,oni,dabove arc1n1o IO thebctlclmy l::nowlcdgo

I hr. and belie! .
WWC Nuber

Sipe! Ollc
Thnpc:rallnclWILcr DepthAreria FowFOWJd (bonded)Wa~Wdl c:-trvaorC<rtlll<alloo:
w.. • .,,.,., Nlaly,ia done? 0 Yei Bywhocn I ....,I" ••r.:lb!lie tho cocuwaion, aJt<tadoa,o,abladonmca •wo,t
0,d "'Y ,.,.,.. contain.,.,., no( aullabl• lor lma>dod uoo? 0 Tooliolc por(ormcd oa ·• well a tbo coatlnl <:tloa dole• rcporiodabo\lo, Allwo,t

j,crt'onnoddwiJla lhla llmc ia in coinpllanco withOregonwaur '"/Z/Y woU
QSaliy O Muddy 00dor □Colored OOtbet a,catruc:t!~ch.T~.rlOWJbo11ofrrry'mtiw odgo IIOdbcllcf,
DcpchoCllnla: (/

1
d. _ 0 WWC Nllmbor

Sip,cd , .0 ,,., I- • Dile

r

r.

ORIGINAL& FIRSTCOPY-WATER RESOURCESOl!PARTMENT SECONDCOPY.CONSTRUCTOR THIRDCOPY-CUSTOMER



SWL

(9) LOCATIONOFWELLb7 tepl dmcriptloa:
CountyLatitude Longitude _
TowtlJbi- N_ or S Raago E or W. WM.
Soc:dm 1/4 1/4
TULot Lot Diode___ Subdivhlon _
S..-AcldrcuatW.U (or,-.1edc1--cu ) _

Depth atwhich water wau fr found

(11) WATER DEARING TONES

0a3I7TeWTELEVET.
____II.below laod ,inoce. o... _
AJttJian prulUrC lb. per oqw,n, inch. o.,..

From To Bstimalod Flow R.llc SWL

u....
D
D
D
D
D

Zlp

Caul
D
D
D
D
D

Stas erpeed

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000

UACESOEPT.

M.t.tcri&I _

Siuofpvel

Well Number.

Pre Te

I I I
T Ct..• St.Ml Platl.lc w....., Tradd

D D D D
D D D D
D D D D \
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D

STA'IE OFOREGON
WATERSUPPLYWELLREPORT
(rquird MyORS $11.769)

lmtn>dloGt l'br co leins this

FlnaJ loc:allon ol llhoo(1)

CASING7L.LET.

Datar Pre Te

I I I

(S) BORE HOLE coNs'l'itOcrtoN:
SpocialCmsauctlnnapprov&I OYesQNo Deplhol~Jee,,dWeU__IL
Emploivessd []Yes [No Type.Amount _

BO!.£ SEAL

(ll) WELL LOG:
nowwu 6COI ph,cocl: Me<bod DA 0D DC 0D OB a,...nd Blevllion _
D ()lb« _

Bod:11U pllCOd l'rom__not
Gravel pllCOd from II. to ft.

Liner. ---+---+---t-----1

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum ttsllo& timeb 1 hour

a no#6GEDCE.
QDomcolic QComnmnil)I QI.ocmlli&I Qlnig&tion
Dnrw Dos Durst Do

(2) TYPEOFWOIUC
[NevHeu []Deepening[Aleris (repurnhrscootisoa)[] Abdo
0J DILLMETHOT.
[RoaryAi [RoaryMo4 [JcCole [Ast«
[Joa

(1) OWNER:
Name

(

(

(.

C

...

(boocltd)WalttWdlCoo6ltudor CcrtlllaiUoo:

(unbonded) Water Wal Co4ruetor Cert iflea tloo:

Icatify that lhc wart Ipcrfonood on the constru ction, alterat.loan,or abandonment
ofhis well is in compliancewith Oregon water supplywell construction standard.
Materials ud ad informuti on reported above are trueto thobest olmyknowledge
adbelief.

WWCNvmber----Slgnc,d

I hr.

Plowing
[Arent

n-

0 Toolillle

Ju
Ortla.. aa

0Pmq, 0Bailer
Yu pulmia Drude

Wu•- ....Jy,i.o dano?
Tc:mpcnNreolw&1er Dq,thAJtt,l&0Flow Fou.!ld _

0 Ye, By-whom _
Diel e,ry tlralaClODlam W&ICr nae iVitablefor intendeduse?
0S&11)1 □Muddy QOclor Q0310R>d 001hct _
Dq,thol"111.t.:

ORIGINAL & FIRSTCOPY-WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECONDCOPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRDCOPY-CUSTOMER



araoathelaa

·as·i93f
sosrco»Z Hl

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000

STATE OFOil.ECON
WATERSUPPLYWELLREPORT

C.. roq,,ndb)'Olt.5 ffl.765)
lnan,ctlca. ro..a, ti, I,

-·,;

SWL

(unboa<led) Waler Well Coa,ltvctorCenlll cotloo:
Ieerilythat thewort I pa1'ormodon thecon.oirocdoo. allcntion. or IIJooclona,a,1

ofIha well lo In c:onlp!lancowit11 Oreaonw- supplywellconstruction sardarda.
Molcrialo •ood aodWormaii«irq,or,odal>o,,o we no to he best ofmy lalowlodge
ondbclle(.

WWCNll!Dbcr _

Slg,,od Dalo

Depch .. which.,,,.,wu ra-ct found _

a WATEREEAIIGTONES;

aw» st7TIC WATERIEVET:
ftbelowlandrface. De
Me,iaAprcuore lb. per square inch. Date

From To l!Jtlmotod Aow RAIO SWL

(9) LOCATIONOFWELLby leaal dt!Kriptloa:
°"1nCy _,1.alia,do Lcnaia,do. _
TOVo'DJbi Nor S Rango B or W. WM.

Sect ion ll
Ta.tLot Lot Blodt___ Subcivlolon, _
S,rc,ctAdckw,ofWoU (or....,..,adckuo) _

u....
D
0
D
D
D

(U) WELLLOG:OB Groundlllcvallon _JD

I hr.

Culag
D
D
D
D
D

Fowing
[Areri

n-

oc
Material _

Sizeofpvel

Well Nemer•

J

Proa To

I I I
Med>Od

,.,_ To Cna• S&ed Putk w,w.. ""'""" ...D D 0 D
D D D D
D D D D \

D D D D
D D 0 D
D D D D

I I I
a cis1cnLn.

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum lestlo& dme Is 1 hour

Jnne [0Bal
n.w,..vma. Dn••·--

Daunt«r Proa T•

How wau eal placed:

D <llh«----------------s.ctrill pllCOCI !rom__ IL to__ fl
Gravel pllCOd from IL to It.

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
QPctfondon, Melhod _
os....... Type----- Malcrial _

2r

@ORETOLE CONSTRUCT1TON:
Spodal Corucrvclioo ljlpOYal QYes0No Depch oC~ICCOd Well_IL
Explooivuuocd OY•• QNo Type AmO<llt _

HOLE SEAL

Fal locationof oboo(o)

Lriu: ---4---+---+--

(4) PROPOSED USE:
[]Doede []coruniy [] to4urw! []iris+ion
g. gEc Q,es goo

(2) TYPE OFWORK
0NewWclJ 0Deq,enini OAllmdaa (rcpulroc:oodltloa)0 Abaodmrneol

a) DRILL.MET1TOI­
[RoaryAr [Ro«uyMo4 []Cole [Jar
goo

City • Sw.. Zip

(1) OWNl!Jl:
Nace

(

(.

C

C

Tcmpcnlllre o(Wad DoplbAntslanFlow found _
Wu•wa&.cranalysis dooo? 0 Ye& By whom. _

Did.., ................-- GO(Nitablo ror ialttldod..., D Too lialc
QSatiy QMuddy □Odor QColorod QC>lha- _

Dq,cho("1>1&:

(booded)WaterWell Coastruetor Certf!cation:
I ..,..pt rc,poruibillty foe the COCIJINaloo. all<nlioo. orabaodonmeat work

performedohis well during theconstructiondates reported above. All -1c
pcr(ormod Glrln g lhit llmo is io compl iance withOngon war.er ,upply wcU
conJINClloo llatld.vda. Thh h truo to thobell or rrrt lawwlcidgoandbelle!.

WWCNlll!lber _

ORIGINAL. & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THlRD COPY.CUSTOMER



..C Rl:Cl:IYt:D

4 es1so» sf9
srr,orogoy.' 'f,

WATERSUPPLYWELLREPORT WATERRESOURCESDEPT. WBLLI.J::>.•t ¼
yo ii@@j""o''1'''-ltructi _ tor_compleiag th !srpotarothelust_ {th?

(1) OWNER:
Nama
Addn:at

BstimatodFlowRate SWLToFrom

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES;

Depth atwhich war wau frn (ow,d _

c1oj STATICWATER LEVEL:
____ft.below lu>d 1urfacc.
Arteliao PRllllrC lb. per ,quuo Wldl.

(9) LOCATION OFWELLby l'lal descrlptloo:
CountyLatitude Longitude
Towtl.!hle __,N or s~e__.....,....,.=:':'_ g or- W. WM
Section 1/4 1/4
TuLot Lo< Blocl:___ SubdMoioo _
SaoetAddn,u o!Well(or DO&<Maddrut) _

c Mk.E HOLE coNSfk0c11oN:
SpocW CcnJlrUctioo approvalO YesO No Dope!, ofCoiq,!elOdWell__ft.
Bxplosivuutod 0Yes QNo lypc Amount _

HOLE SEAL

(2) 1YPE OFWORK
D NewWeU []Deepeaing []Aherioo (repair/trvcooditsoo)[]Atasdoorot
(3) bi!LLMEfflob:
QR<>caryAir 0RowyMud QCable 0Aug..-
Joo
(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
QDomc,ti c QCommmi cy Oincwtrial Q!triv,tionQw [gee_ guad_ LOA

Qty Sl&lc Zip

SWL

397
do
/.o'i:i
l 'L.n
'i,9
3,, .,. .
'LJ,

5.

From To

f9,,y r;1, g l [2g
q1.oFT )/]

LLq r Y Pl.g [kl8° l/,9

n2,'fur t to tr

n ,, ., Jq/....k ~, I """•-~

L.. ,{ .,. ,J,~ A• .i I ~ u
a Hu, soy1 57
/'?.v,: ✓ J<>J• .,, .~ /. ~--~ -~ :1 ""

(ll) WELLLOG:
GrcundElcvation _

In2 p », 4,lo 2 ?24?
/:I. ,:U - -+,B/_,1.. J ../,n• ~7..u._f:

,.., • Ll'LJJ _-. - ·--w
1r2, J9, lgf,+% -$
I ,-, ·• • dJu.,-.-, ..JI..L cz.u--

o... IIAmd Complcl<d

u..,
D
D
D
D
D

Clg
D
D
D
D
D

To Gaw« Stu«el Plu<k WeW"4 Traded
D D D D
D □ D D
D D D D
D D D □D bl □ D
D D D D

<6l CASING/LINER:
Dta.tur .,.,_,

I I I

Final locati<,o o! tboe(1)

How.,ulO&iplacod: Mc<bod DA OB QC 0D OB□ Otbe , _

Bac:trill pl-i from __ fl. IO__ fl Maurial _
Grovel p1-i from ft. 10 fl. Siuorgravel

Liner: ---+----t---t---t

(8) WELLTF.STS: Mlo.lmum lestloa tire ls I hour

)

)

J

(unbaoded) Wat,rWdl Cooolruc:ID< CenfflcaUoo:
Ioc,1lfy !bat thewon: Ipcrfora,cd oa thoCOllllnlaion, alrcratian. or abaodonmcnt

of dii, well ii i.o compliance with Oregon,..,,,, flll'PI)' Y/eU ClOnllnlClion-._
Material, uoecl Ind la!cmwioa r.po,IOdabovoan, trllc to the bentofmy l:nowlo...,cu,dbellcf. ~

WWCNumber-----Date
(boadtd)Wai...Wtll CooouuclOr C<t-tlllcalloo:
l accept repoauiblityfor thecotructio, alteration, or ab:andoomcntwon

j,morinedoo thb well duringbe c:ocutiuclioadale, r:c,j,ot1<>c1 at,o..,_ All-t
perlormod during du, time ii ill compl lana: wilh ()rep, wai.r aupply wcU
coutrwction radauds. Thisreport11 trlle lOthe bestofmy knowledge &Del belier.

s.QA/,24.. "z.

Signed

I hr.

flowi.og
[]reiia

nm.
0Puq, OBoilcr □Air
ylu gulls 0r.,,,.... Dillerat

I I
Tempcnru.r e of wll<r Dq,/11Arte1i14 Flow Fcuod _
Wu aWiier lllW)'l ls dcoo? 0 Yu Bywhom _
Did"'Y Jtral& oonl.li.o ,.,.,,,, not "'ilal>I• roe iluodod•..,7 O Too little
OSalty OMuddy O0dor □Colored QO<hcr _
Deplho/ar111:

-ORIGINAL&FIRST COPY-WATERRESOURCES DBPAlttMENT SECONDCOPY-CONSTRUCTOR rflHIRDCOPY-eusrOMER.



\

WBLLI.D.,r "/0(,.94,
STARTCARDI //~/'/ /

flt:CEIVED
APR 13 200iJ

WATERRESOAES DEPT.
9

STATEOFOREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELLREPORT

(""'!'fldb)'OUSJ116') ,m,o- -
lnotru<docs for--ltdn• <bis- rothelistpee

(1) OWNER: Wdl Number (9) LOCATION OFWELLby legal descriptloo:
Nare Q,uncy Lolillrdc Longitude

Ad<na1 TownJbi• Nor S Range E or W. WM.

Q!l'. Sue Z Section 1/4 1/4

(l) TYPE OFWORK TuLot Lot Blod: Subcivblon

QNewWdl QO..p oiog QAltmlloo(rq,u-/roalOClitioa)QAboa' rwncn1 SIJ1'CI Adlhl• olWeU (or ncattlt addrcu)

(3) bm:tME't'Hob~
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:QR.oca,yA.iJ QRou,yMud QCol,le [Av

QO!bor n. below lllld ,urfaec. Da1e

(4) PROPOSED 0sE: Artesianpresuare lb. pe, ,quare inch. Dale

[Doe QComulrul)' D rn.ti,lrial [mizsa (Ul WATER BEAiilNG ZONES:
'MTlam&I trjodioo QLlvcnoct 001hef

Dcpdiat whichwater wau first foundBOkEHO coNS'ritOc'i'ION:
Spod.11 e«uu,,aioo approvalOYuQNo Dcpdiol~ICUldWcU__n.
l!J:plotlve,v,od QYet QNo Typo Amoun t From To Brtlmatcd Aow RALc SWL

BOL£ SEAL
Dametar P,..., T, Mal.NI From To Sior..M,

I I I I I I (U) WELLLOG:
Howwu teal phacl: Md.bod JM OB oc 0D os Ground Elcvllioa

D Oll>or
Bactf'lllpt-i Crom__ I\. "' I\. Maurial Mlurial Prom To SWL-- ,I/. - . . - ,..,_.,g ..- .e,.1., Yi"!
Gnv<I pl-.i from ft. "' n. S i%.e olgn,v<I
(6) CASING!UNER: ~- ..-... p-,- 70

Pla,<k WcWll6 Tirado«d ,?_. ,1,1 n; _,11 -; ,-_ -,,...r .,,-,
Daer ..,,... To CNP: SLHJ

D D D D ~ ; ~- -- _L_ ·-~ -
'n ., __ "]I} :-1/4

Cuing:.
D D D D . . ~ . . - ., g' ,., J '-I 7)

D D D D , r.-... - - . .L. _._ fj-AA.........._ a ., ,s;, it:. .....

D D D D • I .. . , , I , ."In i ... _.., e,- )94
Liner. D D D D .-ii .rH -i,1 L d49 Ill 7 '7(. ,),

D D D D ,. -, . a - • ....._ e2 0.71'..,

FloaJ loealloa oflhoc,(1) [.,
.,. __ ... _~ - - . , ,,, 974 ii.I 7"H, -

(7) P£RFORA110NS/SCREENS: "' . ,, I L I I 11 ' . i' 7 779
QPetfondccu Method lt?_ 111 /_J. , L ./ . ""•- , • J 0. 177 V7f'.':l
os..-.- 'l}'pc Malerial . ' . . .., . -- °,jn.f Tlf

.,_.,
Slol ,....,,.,. r?,. l/ » ,,_,;.. / ~ ... ,-,qJ

­
T

:r
.... Culq U.tr I

D D ,, . '.,, - . -~- .. . lny9/ .)9
D D ,,-, .,. a ts.t •. C ,q o-.,,., I
D D , . ii • .t> , Ll. " I I c//

D D r,,,/riy ply, ... 1 'cQ/

D D ,_ - -, n as.y j l; &a l l,. re
' ' t; + ,I _,..._ 0 9' ,.r

(8) WELLTESTS: Mlnhnum test!Dg llmt Is 1 bour O.CIW1cd Copletd

Flowing (unboded) Water Well ConstructorCertificatioa:
QPwq, 0Bal.lcr DAit □ .......i.. I~lbattho .,od: I porfonnodon tho con,tn,cdOG, al,...llllon. or abandonment

1lagal/et Drunder Driir at ,,_ or tblt we I ii inC(lalpliaocowilbOreaon w- mpply-uOON1Ncdon tlaOdalda.

I I I
Ma!aial• uood 111d biforrn,doa rq,oned above are tNo to tho beltelmyknowledge

I hr. and belief.
WWCNIUllbcc

Sipe! Dae
Temperatureof WAier Deplh....,.,Ian Flow Fcund (boodtd)Wattr\¥di CODllnlct« Corfflcalloo:

Wua......,aoalytladmc? 0 Yea By whom I ICCCpl rer,:~tho ""°""'"'°"' ali«aliOG, or abardore ntwort
Didmy tlral&CDOWD """'nct nilal>lofor id,ndoduse? QTooliUle porformod oo '1 wtll ' thoCIXIIINClioa dllu rq>ONd aboYe. All -':

performed during his time ii in cocnplancc wilhOrep, .,.., ••~Y wen
QSalty □Muddy QOdor QColattd QOlhcr conJUUCdon auitdMdl.~• 1n10 to tho butotmy blow edge 111d bollcl.
Dcpcholstnta: ,/.. WWCNIUllbcc /.!S 91'

Sigood - ..A "__. ' - ~ Dale

(.

(

r
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(Mroq.,ndbyORSSJ1.76') WAff!D RESOURCES 0EPt
lml~cdoo,for- ltdo• 1114- vo oa ll>e lwJ.•.::;::, :s-,:.

---
STATE OF OllEGON

WATER SUPPLY WELLREPORT

RECEIVED
APR 13 2000

(1) OWNER:
Namo

. -
Well Nmmcr _ (9) LOCATIONOFWELL by lgaldriptioo:

c-y ----~Lalitlldo, L«laitlldo _

Ear.ud flow R.ic SW!.ToFrmi

SlftdAddroo, orw.u c« ...,.. , ld<nu) _

TewnuhiNorS R.,Qp B « w. WM.
Secsiao 114 114
TuLot L<l Bloct Subcivhlon _

(11) WATER BEARING ZON3:

Oepcb 61wbldlW&I«WU (611 (aw,d _

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
____ ft.below land ,..roce. o.ie _

(5) BORE UoU! coNstkO ION:
SpocialCoa,avctiaa_....iOYu0No Oepcb clOia\>lec.dWell__IL
E,plo<ivcnied QYu 0No l)pc -----

BOLE SEAL

(4) P.ROPOSED USE:
ODometllc 0Ccimmuany Q1t,a,ma1 Ollriplian
Ol'ba-mal 01AJocooo ~UmlOdt qoo..,

(l) TYPEOFWORK
ONcwWell O IJ,,q,onia&0All<ndoaer.-ilocoodi lKXI)[]Abdooot
<3) bRILLMEffiob:
0Rou,yAlr 0RowyMud o~ OA•aa
[Joo

C

Prom To SWL

Jf, "·"
r.«

V:.<'' I4l ,";f.5()( ►PM
it ro
9G ::5'70
4 70 4y7
4. ,,.., ,. 4!1.V]•

\4y99 f t"I'.
f&I 9/4

01 ( /(J 9%4
a£ ,. tJ

M.otcricl

>, • J 'A. I ~ .._ , ' I "' f
n .... i.. ~I.Ji. ......__ u .. ~ .J.. 11 /,. aJM....

n ... v,,._, L 1, ,,-

- M • I ;~tlJAJ-,

""- -' _.lj, A .- b , , I r ' / ~

n ,l4 3h rhula 9L

Ill ··"' J, I -.J. J L., - •
1 f,u.pg , $st

1""2..A 1Vl"lL........ ...A:1-f.,,,, ~

/a,/ju.g 4a
n, qw al, 9n

~'-• ;,J, · • ,. r JJ...I, -· I• '.T~ 111_q 11
r,,n/,L a722
n,,9pay y o, 7 f8]{9¥

f,,,/au, au , [oqy,4 97
ll • ,fl L &. - .Lr\ ,_Jo ,/./.- 'l ?f",. fl_Q7

"' - ... , ,, •y L , ,I l'J. q.... :.l Q/.~

Dito ..-.Cd - <:om;iteled

U.,r
D
D
D
D
D

c.....
D
D
D
D
D

MMmcJ _

Sluclp>Vcl

,._ 1 Gog 8uwl Pak W,Wt4 Tl>NM..

D D D D
D D D D
0 D D 0
D D D 0
D D 0 D
D D D D

(i) CASING/ONER:

Howwu acoJ phad:D ()11,or _

BadcfUI p1-d from__ft. IO__ ft.
Grnelp1-d from ft. IO ft.

Liou: ------+---+---I

(I) WELLTESTS: MIimum testing time 11 1 bour

(.

C

C

0Pllq> □Bailer □Air
vw. ,.v.n pn.,-, .... Dre•-..

I I
Tia.
thy

(anboded) Water WellCoatrutorCertifkealoea:
Iccnify th&l thowortI por1ormodoo tho aicutntafon, ahcnUoa, or abandonment

cl thio well io lDcompllona,-~wa« a,pply wellconstruction tadardu.
Malcricl, uood and Warmalioo rq,ortod llbovo are tn1110 tho bellolmylnowkede
adbelief. r

WWC Numbor _
Sipd 0...

Ttmpcn111reolwaw Dcpth"'1o1l111Flowfoulld _Wu·- oaal),i,dano? D y., Bywhom. _
Dtdmy,.._ oonllin .,.... aot .,I_ for na>dod..., O Too tilll•
0SoJty □Muddy □Odor 0Coloral 00lhet _
Dcpthol-

(boodcd)Wai..-Wtll C"""'1v<10rCtrllncalloo:
I iw:ap1 ruponalbUlty f« tho CCNINCllocl. oJl<nlion, or abonclaomc111-it

performed oa hiswell daring he_,,c:doedal<o ropc,NdabcM.. All~
performed during hia time is incoerplacewith Oregan water applywell
CONINCtl on oCandanl.l. • po,1 Ii INO IO Cho bcf1 ofmytnowfoilgo and belid.

,,- , . I
O

WWC Number / ;? 9 ?Leg@e <, _Dee

ORIGINAL& FlRSTCOPY-WATI!R Rl!SOURCl!S DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY.CONSTRUCTOR THIRDCOPY-CUSTOMER



RECEIVEDU 11 I C::,
S.0 f-o 31 APR 13 2000STATEOFOREGON ·

WATER SUPPLYWELLREPORT -~-"' """'cci DEPT.
(unq,ond'°I' ORS $J'1765) WATER~ .

lmlruc:doru for • ·• thlt: __.. an.oa CbelllltA.M ........~QN

WBU. LO.• l ;ffq¢,~
s«wrcx] TT '7

6atin'lllod flow IWo SWLToFron,

(9) LOCATION OFWELLb7 l<&al dateripUoo:
CountyLatitude Longitude
TOWDJhi o N or S Runge. Eor W. WM.
Soalon. u, 1/4
TuLot Lot Blocl: Subdivition _
Sll'OOIAddru1o!WoU(orocarclladdroA) _

ao EeWIT#LEVEE:.
____1Lbelowland1urfacc. Daia _

(UJ WATER BEAJUNC ZONF.S:

BORJ! HO coNSfiO ON:
SpoclaJCon,ndioo approvalDY..DNo Dcpch ol~_,~u__ft.
6'ploolve1u...S QYes QNo 1},,. Amolml _

HOLE SEAL

(4) PROPOSED tJSE:
QDomeJtle QCocnmuiiity o~ma1 Qlniplion

gee [r= #qks

(1) TYPE OFWORK
ON•'II' Woll QDcq,a,ing QAllcnlioo (r..,.;r,ncoodllloo)O Ab&ndormcal
(3) bkll:tMEfflobc
QRowyAJr QRowyMud QCable QAugct
[Joe

(1) OWNER:
Nan

(

\

SWLFrom To

··v:l• 'DI.II
04['9/4
04< a4

725

MAtorlal

,, J/ ·-1
,1, . ~ r.,,, ~ L .. .I.... ,A1,,,.~1

,

J IO
,, tL, p,+ /O»/?3)99

I\ .... ~ &4,-........__ - ~ 4.9AK :1. - - I
a. JJi,i • LUZ¥lg@2Z @9j
-A, .... .V..., _.. J ,, , /'I• /!J'r'f7 'IIJ

- ·-!,' ,, s- .,• ., J?l~Y . \'. (Jq •• l///
4A, q.y ia, Jg 2,[ [yyj I7yy1
n tn31.,,' uy,1 ml?y)1,l314

? ,y'quadLd, g- z9o6 oi
cw 0+1)

. 0 • tJ, f'i
Ii!> • ,1 •- .... ~• n - ~., __dJ,. .r1-Jl ..

.,,,,,,.. • ..&."LJJ!'-K ...t.. "..J ,.. ,,
re),yJuza,uu g4a

J11'J .. .,. ~ ....4L.L, ,,, _-::

Ma,,rlaJ _

Siz.oofpvel

,._ 1 Gags $el Ptuatke w.w.. Tiwald

0 D 0 0
D D 0 D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D

<'l cislNGILINER:

How wau teal placed:0 Qch« _

Bad:llll placod fnlm __ IL to__ IL

Gravel placod from IL to IL

Flnal locallon of ahoe( 1)

-, ,._ T•

I I I

Uncr. ---+---+--+----I

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum l<Stln& time It 1 bour

C

C

C

Tenpensur e of wat DepthAresianFlow Found _
Wu1W11ermalyd1claoo? 0 Yes Bywhcm _
Oi<I Ill)' 111'U1.00l!llW>wa:,,DOI 1Uillblc for imaidod ...1 O Too liDle
QSall)' OM•ddy OOclor 0Col-S QOlbet _
Dcpchol11rm:

Sip,od

QPwq, QBail..- □Air
1lu gal'mla Drew4m Ori& llma •l

I l

Flowin&
[Arei

I hr.

(aoboDdod) W&krWtil ComtructorCertltlcadoo:
I c:atity Iba& Ibo wen Iperformed on Ibo OODICJVdion. ali«lllon.or abr.ndom-1

of dil, well II In compliance widi OregonWIier 1Upply wcU OOI\IU\ICtion ,i.nclantL
MalcrlaJ, ulOd and lnfcnnatlon~above.,.. lnle lO Ibo beat olmy lcnowlod&c
andbollcf.

WWCNumber----
(boDckd) Wtr Well Cootrutor Certlflcatioo:

I -=opt rc,pon, ibllicy for the construction, alteration, or abloclcx,mcn1wwt
pemxmcdon lbh W<UNiAC Iboeoculnldloo daw rq,o,lod abcM. All wort
porfonnod cbinc dil1 limG II In c:ompw,c,ewilh Oregon Wal« ••Jll'ly weU
COOJtnlCdoo IC...s..td&.#~•q,ortJ INC to the bes!ofmy kmwfod,e and belle(.

./ 1 , J v'/ _ ,, WWC Num,c,. /i 'l'?
Sigi,ed£-./,-- - DIie

ORIGINAL& ARSTCOPY-WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECONDCOPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD-COPY-CUSTOMER



\

RECEIVED
APR 1 3 2000STATEOFOREGON

WATER SUPPLYWELLREPORT
( iredi.,ORsm 765)• " ,2AI JRCEJ ,QEPT. STARTCARDf

IDIUlldJoa, for ,.,,_ftd•• lbb ....-tanoo lb<

'(1) OWNER: WdJ Number (9) LOCATION OFWELL by legal description:
Name °"1nly Laii111do Lu,gl111do
Addrut TOWIIJhie...___N or S Range E oc W. WM.
ay St.II< Z:!e Secllon 1/4 1/4
(l) TYPE OFWORK Tu Lee Loe Bloc:t Sabdivitlon
QNewWcU QD ing[Aherioo repair /recoodrtioc)[]Abodoores S"""Addrcu o(WdJ («ooaru1addrcu)
(3J biuLLMEtilob:

0or rare»TILEVEE.QR,,o.,,yA.lr QRo<atyMlld [cu [Ass

hrs»tsre
ft. below lr.od sirlace. Due

Arlu iao pre&lln ht. per square inch. Dale
QDomcotk 0c:amn:.ui; cy DJ4nul Qlnig&doo (II) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Qlbcrmal Qiajodioo OLMS!oc:t QOcbcr
(5) BOREHOLEcoNSTitucnoN: Dcplh ll which......,WU fnl [ow,d
Spocial COllMlctlon ll'l'f'O\'al QYctQNo Dcpthof Complded Well__11.
£,plosive• U>«1 QYcs ON• lyPO mount From To E.lhnotod Fow Rate SWL

BOLE SEAL
Damar F'nm T Mac..:rtal l'l'om T 8tu er peeds

I I I I I I (ll) WELLLOG:
!low WU le&!placod: Mdbod JA 0B oc 0D OE OrouodEw,,1don
D Olbct
Bad:fill plaeecl from__ It co__ II. M.t.Lcrial Maurial Ptt>m To SWL
Gravel plM>od from II. IO II. Size of gravd n ..- Al» skya, • /';j,l./ "(,/'J..7
(6) CASlRclLINER: ,., ·"" r ,-, J -ll,' /97 7/34

Dametar Prom ,.. O•ot< Si.cl Plulk w.w.. Tiradod ,, ,J- , -· - ..... 1-'. /. QA,,- y , 212%
Cui» D D D 0 R;1t # ,_ .. ,IL/,. 223 'Vi'17

D D D D s.ii ...- /. de : ?/ 7"7 y ,.,..
D 0 D D -

0 D 0 D
Linc,: D D D D

D 0 0 D
Pinal locationofshoo(,)
(7) PERFORATIONSISC)!.EENS:
O Pedonlions Mochod
D]Sr» 1}'pc Mal<rial

Slot

re-1 ,..

­
c..a u...
D D
D 0
D 0
0 0
0 D

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum lestlng Umo 15 I bour Dllc11W110d ComplclOd

Flowina (unboded)Water WellContrutor Certiflcatioa:

□Pun-., QBallcr Jr QMeslm I~1h11the wort I p<rformodon the construction, alteration, or sbadorent
Yulu gull °""..... Drillnaeat Te ofd,J, w i, inCOCDf>ll&ooc wllbOro100....., aipplywtU- cdon -.dttda.

I I I
Maai.111 llJCd and aifonmllonrq,cnecl above aro truc I<> Ille bc,I clmy knowledge

I hr. andbelief.
WWCNwnbe<

Slpd Dile
TcmpcralUrc ofWiler DcplbArtulanFlow FOW>d (bonded)WaltrWdl c:-lrudol' CtttlllcaUoo:
Wu.- tnaly,i, dooc? 0 Yu Bywbom I -.:pi::t':':bili~ lhc: CIWINaioo, all<Olioo,a,-• ..,,_-
Did any,....,..conlllln w..., no1 sulllblc ror iracndcdu,o? QToolinlc performedoo •well • a Ibo OO<UUUaioo dale, r-"'6 .i.,,,,,, Allwoit

j,ctformocl~g lhlreOrc5an Wiler '"fZ:.'Y wcUQs.Jry QMuddy [odor [colored QOlha COCUll'UCdoo aandarclt. • ii true to the bal ofyIowledgeadbelief.
llq,lhofllrlt&: ?z/4 WWCNWli>cr /:3 99'

Sip,ed ,,. Dai,,

)

)

ORIGINAL& FIRSTCOPY-WATERRP.SOURCES DEPARTMENT SECONDCOPY•CONSTRUC'l'OR THIRDCOPY-CUSTOMER



WMDist.#_L__

•
nos (2\1»]a01%. \

No
E-2

Yes
Standard Application Completeness Checklist

For use with Groundwater and Surface Water Applications Only
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-00-40) (ORS 537.400)

Foruse by WRD staffonly

County 11.n/ 1JrL,, .,.,.,, ,,,. .,,,.,_

o. E s«»t2,13,14
»5,\id o.Irrigim-­
eon- lL>re-gory ting9aman-

Receipt No. !51 56f) CaseworkerAssigned: D Kim

,,
Township 25
...-I614

x Applican/Organization Name and Mailing Address

"i;:f Signature ofall applicants (include title or authority of representative ifapplicant is an organization or
corporation). Applicant's agent may NOTsign application.

'le bl' Property Ownership: Does the applicant own all the land for the proposed project?

IfNo:

0 The affected landowner's name(s) and mailing address(s) must be listed

A signed statement declaring the existence of either written authorization or an easement permitting
access to land crossed by the proposed ditch canal or otherworkmust be subrnined.

,,~ora SIVApplicmio11: Source ofwater must be indicated.

" Tf the source is stored water. is the stored watercomponent filled out and does the upplican1 own the
reservoiror include a non-expired agreement for stored water? (ORS 537.400)
NOTE: A surface water application ca1111ot bl!filed at thesame time as a Reservoir or Alt Resen•oir ifit
will befor the use of the stored water under the PROPOSED Reservoir application, Exp. Secondary
(£2)(ORS 537./47).

If for stored water not under contract, is the source authorized under a permit, certificate, or decree?

Permit orCertificate issued D Y N Permit orCertificate# _

vs4or GWApplication: Well Development Tables completed and/or a well logreport included (ifexisting)

x.ri Division 33, Public Interest Information (Sensitive,Threatened. Endangered, Fish Species)

JIef Proposed Water Use

'XdAmount of water from each source inGPM, CFS, or AF
Xd Period ofuse indicated-M" for supplemental irrigation, primary acreage or underlying permit or certificate number listed

(Primary andSupplemental Irrigation counts as2 uses)

xd we Management Section (Estimates if the water system has not been designed)

'frf Resource Protection Section

>..g Project schedule (Ifsystem is already completed., indicate "existing.")

Page I of2



P2\17/7019-t ]
lit[eq

es«soJl4Ferrell
a Aw«l

~~Supplemental data sheets enclosed (if needed)

) For M (Municipal or Quasi-Municipal)
~ Spring Description Sheet (if source is a spring)

)(.✓A completed Land-Use Form or receipt signed and dated by the appropriate planning department officials.
Please be certain that the Land-Useform lists all lands involved t1ndall uses proposed. Date ofsig,wwre
must be within the past 12 months.

I)(✓A Legal Description of all the properties involved where water is diverted, crossed, and used. The Legal
description includes a metes and bounds or other government survey description. A copy of the deed, land
sales contract or title insurance policy can provide this information, or applicant may submit n lot book report
prepared by a title company. Copies of tax bills are not acceptable.

J..~ The proposed source IS/ IS_NOT_ (circle one) restricted or withdrawn from further appropriation.
- r~ NOTE: If it is withdrawn under ORS 538, re/1/m application andfees.

'if' The map must meet all the minimum requirements ofOAR 690-310-0050.

'><ef Township, Range, Section
)( □ Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if POA/POD is outside of POU)
)( efPlace of use, ¼-¼'sand tax lot clearly identified
)t ~Even map scale not less than 4" = I mile (I"= 1320 ft.); examples: I" = I 00 rt., I"= 200 ft.
xsd Location of each diversion point or well by reference to a recognized public land survey corner.

Multiple wells shall be uniquely labeled, and identified on well logs, if existing.
kg Reference corner on map
1 !iJl'Nonh Directional Symbol
~ !illNumber of acres per¼¼ if for irrigation, nursery, or agriculture

.ef' Fees: Print out from Fee Calculator

Total Fees (ww+vw'n) '
Fee Paid
Amount Due

,Jgroup,lwrlcuscomer scryicc group\checklu1s\s1ru,d:lrd npplicnrion chccklisc
1..351 modified: 7/t 1/2018

Page 2 of 2



OWRD Fee Calculator

~Oregon Water Resources Department
~ Groundwater Application

Today's Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2019

Main

0 Return

Page I of I

O Help

Contact Us

isase Application Fee. ! II S1 ,340.001
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (cfs) to be appropriated. 5.18 [s210so%](1 cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute)
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. 1t(i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) •
Number or proposed groundwaterpoints or appropriation. (i.e. number orwells) 1t(include all injection wells, if applicable) ••

~.~;, •="'''' ,......
s,oto~,, 11 "·"'·'~

I [soo
• the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.
•• the 1st groundwaterpoint of appropriation is Included in the base cost
... the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must Recalculatebe paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully refundable if a permit isnot issued. If
the recording lee is not paid prior to Issuance of the Final Order, permit issuancewill be
delayed.

!Estimated cost of Permit Application I II $3,960.001

4-
Jr

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator/Permit_Appropriate_Groundwa... 12/17/2019



Application for a Permit to Use

Groundwater
OREGON

=WATER RESOURE»
DEPART±NT

Oregon Water Resources Ocpartrncn1
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem. Oregon 97301-1266
503-986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

pp 1can
NAME Pl IONE (I IM)
GREGORY L. BINGAMAN
PHONE(WK) I CELL FAX

541-786-1000
ADDRESS
64088 MCDONALD LANE
CITY I STAT!: I 2111 I E-MAIL.
LA GRANDE OREG 97850

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

A I" t

0rganization
NAME I PIIONE FAX

ADDRESS CELL

crrv I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL*

AGENT I BUSINESS NAME
GREGORY BLACKMAN

licant in all matters relatimy :
PHONE
541-963-6771

lication.
FAX

ADDRESS
126 RIDGEDRIVE
crrv
LA GRANDE

STATE ZIP
ORE 97850

CELL
541-786-2859

ahoo.com
Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the Department eleq?}/(/'PPP
copies ofthe proposed and final orderdocuments will also be mailed.)

OWRD

DEC 16 2019By my signature below 1 confirm that I understand:
• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
• Evaluation ofthis application will be based on information provided in the application.
• I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.
• Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginningconstruction ofany proposed well, unless the use is

exempt. Acceptance ofthis applicationdoes not guarantee a permit will be issued.
• If I get a permit. I must not waste water.
• Ifdevelopment ofthe water use is not according to the terms ofthe permit, the permit con be cancelled.
• The wateruse must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
• Even ifthe Department issues a permit. I may have to stop using water to allow seniorwater-right holders to get

water to which they are entitled.

.---1\. J (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.
L--y'r":)~ Gregory L. Bingaman, Leascc of lnnd "' "}'(/ <'<= s· IQ-lot7

Applicantgnatu.re - Print Name and Title ifapplicable Date

Applicant Signature Print Name and Title ifapplicable Date

For Dearment Use: App. Number.6-1?@t
GroundwaterPage I

Rev. 08-18 _]



SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted.
conveyed, and used.

0 YES, there are no encumbrances.
0 YES, the land is encumbered by easements. rights of way, roods or other encumbrances.

X NO, I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
0 NO, I do not currently have written authorization or casement pem1itting access.
0 NO, written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are

state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).
Jo. because water is to be diverted. conveyed. and/or used only on federal lands.

Affected Landowners: List the names and mailing addresses of all owners of any lands that are not owned by
the applicant and that are crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, even if the applicant has obtained
written authorization or an easement from the owner. (Attach additional sheets ifnecessary).

Legal Description: You must provide the legal description of: I. The property from which the water is to be
diverted. 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the
water is to be used as depicted on the map.

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

FD
019

D

IF LESS THAN I MILE:
NAME OF NEAREST DISTANCE TO NEAREST ELEVATIONCHANGE

WELL NO. SURFACE WATER SURFACE WATER BETWEEN NEARESTSURFACE
WATERANDWELL HEAD

UNIO
50684 CANYONCREEK 6300' -60'

RECEIY
DEC 16}

(\Mr...

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attachadditional sheers ifnecessary).

THE PROPOSED POD IS AN EXISTING WORKING WELL, UNIO 50684, AND IS BEING USED UNDER
C-89503. WE ARE REQUESTING THAT THE RATE BE BASED UPON A l/60ni CFS INSTEAD OF L'/80TH
DUE TO THE DRY CLIMATE OF EASTERN OREGON.

For Department Use: App. Number.loo GroundwaterPage 2
Rev. 08-18



SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, continued

Total maximum rate requested: 5_18CFS (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the
table below).

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well. the information may be
found on the applicable well log. dfawell log is available, please submit ii in addition to completing the table.) lfihis is a proposed well, or well-modification,
consider consultingwith a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary infonnation.

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag. wi th a unique Well ID orWell Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for
existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended toserve as o unique identification number for caclt well.

•• I\well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Ocpanment to each log in the agency's well log dotnbasc.A separate well log Is required for cuch subscquuntnltcratio11 ofthewell.
'" Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Fonnation. gravel nnd sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock. etc. RECEIVED

PROPOSED USE
WELLID

OWNER'S 0 0 (WELL TAG) 0 z PERFORATED MOSTRECENT WELL­
"' z $ CASING SEAL TOTAL ANNUAL

WELL "' NO° CASING OR SCREENED STATICWATER SPECIFICg t t INTERVALS INTERVALS SOURCE AQUIFER..• WELL VOLUME
NAME OR 0 3 OR 0 ... DIAMETER INTERVALS LEVEL. & DATE RATE

"' Ee; (IN FEET) (IN FEET) DEPTH (ACRE-FEET)
NO. .. WllLLLOG (IN FEET) (IN FEET) (GPM)

JD••

UNIO □ 1.-40696 18"-14" SEE LOG SEELOG SEE LOO 3/2019 BASAL.T 3138' 409 GPM 3.0AC Fl'50684 N x C-89503

□ □ □
□ □ □
□ □ □
□ □ D

□ □ □
□ □ □
D D D

• I

DEC 16 2019
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SECTION 4: SENSITIVE, THREATENED OR ENDANGEREDFISH SPECIES PUBLIC
INTEREST INFORMATION

This information must be provided for your application to be accepted as complete. The Water Resources
Department will determine whether the proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public interest with
regard to sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species if your proposed groundwater use is determined to have
the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters.

To answer the following questions, use the map provided in Attachment 3 or the link below to determine whether
the proposed point of appropriation (POA) is located in an area where the Upper Columbia, the Lower Columbia,
and/or the Statewide public interest rules apply.

For more detailed information, click on the following link and eater the TRSQQ or the La/Longof a POA and
click on "Submit" to retrieve a report that will show which section, if any, of the rules apply:
htups://apps.wrd.state.or.us'apps/misc/lkp_trsag. features!

Ifyou need help to determine in which area the proposed POA is located, please call the customer service desk at
(503) 986-0801.

Upper Columhia - OAR 690-033-01 I5 thru -0130

Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Upper Columbia Rules apply?

[] Yes x No

If yes, you are notified that the Water Resources Department will consult with numerous federal, state, local and
tribal governmental entities so it may determine whether the proposed use is consistent with the "Columbia River
Basin Fish and Wildlife Program"adopted by the Northwest Power PlanningCouncil in 1994 for the protection
and recovery of listed fish species. The application may be denied, heavilyconditioned, or if appropriate,
mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval for the proposed use.

If yes, and if the Department determines that proposed groundwater use has the potential for substantial
interference with nearby surface waters:

• I unders1and that t.he permit, if issued, will not allow use during the time period April 15 lo September 30,
except as provided in 0AR690-033-0140.

• I understand that the Department of Environmental Qualitywill review my application to determine if the
proposed use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards.

OWRD

0EC 1 6 2019

• I understand that I will install and maintain water use measurement and recording devices as required by
the Water Resources Department, and complywith recording and reporting permit condition
requirements. RECEIVED

Lower Columbia - OAR 690-033-0220 thru -0230

Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Lower Columbia rules apply?

D Yes x No

Ifyes, and the proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference
with nearby surface waters you are notified that the Water Resources Department will determine, by reviewing
recovery plans, the Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program, and regional restoration programs
applicable to threatened or endangered fish species, in coordination with state and federal agencies, as

For DeparmenUse: App. Namber.a-l@0@«' Groundwater Page 4
Rev. 08-18



appropriate, whether the proposeduse is detrimental to the protection or recoveryofa threatened or endangered
fish species and whether the use can be conditioned ormitigated to avoid the detriment.

lfa permit is issued, itwill likely contain conditions to ensure the water use complies with existingstate and
federal waterquality standards; and water use measurement, recordingand reporting required by the Water
Resources Department The application may be denied, or ifappropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to
obtain approval ofthe proposed use.

If yes, you will be required to provide the following information, ifapplicable.
X Yes O No The proposed use is for more than one cubic-foot persecond (448.8 gpm) and is not subject to the
requirements ofOAR690,Division 86 (WaterManagernenl and Conservation Plans).

Ifyes, provide a description ofthe measures to be taken to assure reasonably efficient water use:
The proposed point ofappropriation is an existingartesian_yell flowingat a rate near I700 gpm.l
The yell is currently in use on-89503, with otherCOBUapplications on file, but certificates
not issued. RECEIVED

Statewide - OAR 690-033-0330 thru -0340

ls the well or proposed well located in an area where the Statewide rules-apply?

D Yes x No

DEC 1 $ 2019

OWRD

Ifyes, and tbc proposed groundwateruse is determined to have the potential forsubstantial interference
with nearby surface waters you are notified that the Water Resources Department will determine whether the
proposed use will occur in an area where endangered, threatened or sensitive fish species are located. Ifso, the
Water Resources Department, Department offish and Wildlife. Department ofEnvironmental Quality, and the
Department ofAgriculture will recommend conditions required to achieve "no loss ofessential habitat of
threatened and endangered (T&E) fish species," or "no net loss ofessential habitat ofsensitive (S) fish species."
lfconditions cannot be identified that meet the standards of no loss ofessential TE fish habitat or no net loss of
essential S fish habitat. the agencies will recommend denial ofthe application unless they conclude that the
proposed use would not ham, the species.

SECTION 5: WATER USE

USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUALVOLUME(ACRE-FEET)

Irrigation March 1 thru October I 3.0

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the numberofprimary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).
Primary: 319,89Acres Supplemental:Acres

Ifyou listed supplemental acres, list the Permit orCertificate numberofthe underlying primarywater right(s):

• If the use is municipal orquasi-municipal, attach FormM

For Department Use: App. Number:
Groundwater Page 5
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• Ifthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households: (Exempt Uses: Plensu note that 15,000 gallons perday
for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000gallons per day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from
permitting requirements.)

• If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction (attach additionalsheets if
necessary).

SECTION 6: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump waler from your well(s)?

x Pump (give horsepower and type): 150 HP with American Turbine pump.
D Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means ofdiversion, construction, and operation of the diversion works
and conveyance of water. Diversion will include the existing well and existing 150 HP motor and American
Turbine pump. The well and pump supplies a I0" above !!found steel mainline that crosses McDonald road in
a culvert and flows South to the property requesting water. Greg Bingaman has_a farming lease to all ofthe
mapped property, Greg Bingaman will supply the water and labor etc. as well as place linear sprinklers on the
proposed land. New mainlines will distribute the water on the landsso that the comers will be irrigated._ There
may be a few wheel lines to irrigate the irregular portions oft'he land.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g.. drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
(attach additionalsheets ifnecessary)
Probably low pressure linear sprinklers with a few wheel lines,

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste;
measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent the
discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream: prevent adverse impact to public uses ofaffected surface
waters (attach additional sheets ifnecessary).
ye are requesting a rate of 1y60" instead of 1/8Q"because of the dry eastern Oregon climate__A rate of_1/8Q"
is not enough water for some of the desirable crops to be grown,

SECTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE

a) Date construction will begin: March 2020
b) Date construction will be compleced: July2022
c) Date beneficial water use will begin: June 2025

SECTION 8: RESOURCE PROTECTION

RECEIVF

DEC 1 6 U8

OWRD

In granting permission to use water the state encourages, and in some instances requires, careful control of
activities that may affect adjacent waterway or streamside area. Sec instruction guide for a list of possible permit
requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to protect water
resources.

NA Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products.
Describe: The well is existing and the-only excavation rnguired will be to burv mainline and hook to the
existing IO"mainline.

For Dearment use: A. Number.6·l00if Groundwater Page 6
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NAExcavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas.
Note: If disturbed area is greater than one acre. applicant should contact the Gregan Department of
Environmental Quality to determine ifa l200C permit is required.
Describe planned actions and additional permits required for project implementation: No banks to be
excavated.

NA Other state and federal permits or contracts required and to be obtained, if a water right permit is granted:
List:

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

D Check here if the point of appropriation (POA) or place of use (POU) are located within or served by an
irrigation or other water district

Irrigation District Name Address

City State I Zip

SECTION 1O: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if
necessary).

This application is foran existing point of appropriation that currently produces around 1700 GPM. We are
applying for a rate of 1/60" due to the dry climate of Eastern Oregon. There have been discussions with the Union
County Watermaster, Shad Hatton and he agrees that j/80 111 is not enough for our drydimate. Yerv little
construction needs to be done with the exception ofthemainlines. The Well is in place, with a pump and motor,
as_well as_a Totalizing meter, and past reporting has also been done. There is also a well test on file that has been
accepted by Water Resources, under C-89503.

RECEIVED
DEC 1 6 2019

OWRD
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Attachment I: Checklist & Processing lnfonnation

Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040. OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.140)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the WaterRights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

Please submit the original application and signatures to the Water Resources Department. Applicants are encouraged
to keep a copy of the completed application.

Applicant Information and Signature
Property Ownership
Well Development
Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species Public Interest Information
Water Use
Water Management
Project Schedule
Resource Protection
Within a District
Remarks

Include the following additional items:
x Land Use Information Form with approval and signature of local planning department (must be an original)

or signed receipt.
x Provide the legal description of: (I) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property

crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used as
depicted on the map.

D Fees - Amount enclosed: $ _3,960.00
See the Department's Fee Schedule at www_oregon.go/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.

x Map that includes the following items:

x Permanent quality and drawn in ink
x Even map scale not less than 4" = I mile (example: I"= 400 ft, 1"= 1320 ft, etc.)
x North Directional Symbol
x Township, Range. Section, Quarter/Quarter., Tax Lots
x Reference corner on map
x Location of each diversion, by reference to a recognized public land survey comer (distances

north/south and east/west)
x Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot identified clearly.
x Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,

supplemental irrigation, or nursery
x Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

Note: In addition to a groundwater application, a standard reservoir application is required to
store groundwater in a reservoir. Ifan applicant proposes to divert water from a reservoir, a
surface water application is also required.

X SECTION I:
x SECTION 2:
X SECTION 3:
X SECTION 4:
X SECTION 5:
x SECTION 6:
X SECTION 7:
X SECTION 8:
NA SECTION 9:
X SECTION 10:

RECEIVED

OWRD
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Land Use
Information Form
Applicant(s):Greeorv L. Bingaman

Mailing Address: 64088 McDonald Lane

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 SummerStreet NE. SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us

City: La Grande Stace: Oregon Zip Code: 97850 Daytime Phone: 541-786-1000

A. Land and Location
Please include the following infonnation for all tax lotS where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transponed),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigarion uses within irrigation districts may substitute existingmid
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnacion requested below.
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g. Waterto be: Proposed Land

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

2s 38E 12 ill! EFU 181 Dl•-cned Dcoasveyed □Used-- -- --
2s 38E 13& 3400 DO Dvered Q ceaseyed 181 Used-- Eru --

14
2s 38E L4 3700 & DJ Drvered ]Ceveyed 181 Used-- -- --

4000 EFU

2s ill 14 4100 EfU D o..cnec1 181 Coo,cyed 181 Us,d-- --
List all counties and cities where water is ro oscd 10 be diverted. conve ed, and/or used or devclo d:
UNION COUNTY

RECEIVED

019

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application 10 be filed with the Water Resources Department:

181 Pcm1i110 Use or StoreWater [] Wnter Righi Trnnsfcr
0 Li111i1cd Wa1cr Use License O Alloc:uion ofConserved Water

OWRD
0 l'cnni1 AmendmemorGround Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange ofWater

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond 181 Ground Wmcr 0 Surface Wacer (nnmc) _

Estimated quamityofwater needed: 5.18

Intended use of water: [] Irrigation
0 Municipal

Briefl describe:

0 Commercial
0 Quasi-Municipal

0 Industrial
0 lnstrcam

0 gallons per minute D acre-feet181 cubic feet per second

0 Domes1ic for household(s)
O0thcr__

Mr. Bingaman leases lands listed asTLs. 3400, 3700., 4000, and 4100 from SPECKHART FARMS lNC.
Greg Bingaman intends to use his existing deep Basalt well to irrigate the above lands which he has leased .

----------------------~
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed .whileyou wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bonom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3.»
Land Use Information Form - Page 2 or3 WRIFS



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): u'.'. -Z. ¥'.:S O .5 e c , .2. 4 ~0 /

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction} involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-useapprovals· which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are suffic1cn1.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check" Being pursued."

Type ort.nnd-UscApproval Needed Cite Most Significant,Applicable Plan Policies& Land-Use Approval:(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section Rcf<rtnccspermits, etc.)
OObtoincd DO Being Pursued
DDenied D Net BeingPureed

DObtained D llcluw. Punucd
DDenied [ Not being Pursed

OObcoined 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied DNot BeingPursued

Douained 0Bcin;Pun,,cd
0 Denied DJ Not Being Pursed

DObtainc,c1 DBeing Pureed
DDied DNol Daine "1,r,ncd

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns ormake recommendations 10 the Water Resources Deportment
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2019

y"#a"
Signature:. U

Title: f/.s.soe., ,..,../ e f'I "-11 n e c
Phone:.S '(I- 'l fo.5- ItJ/ 'f Date: f.J .JU-, 'IOJ 2..o I CJ

OWRD

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or"in the receipt below and return ii 10 the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Depanment's notice date to return 1he completed Land Use Information
Forni or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

---------------------~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:---------------------------------------

City or County: _ Staff contact: ----------------
Signature: _ Phone:. Date: _

Revised 218120 I 0 l..ru1d Use Information Form - Page 3 on WR/FS
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a±e 1
I certify that the within ipstrumcnt

was received (or record on the.-- day
Of .•••• ····-• ·--~•· ••••••••• )9- • Ill_____ o'clock __ .. Md recorded in
book/reel/volume N . on pnge

-------~/or ns fcc/filc/instru­
mcnt/mic:rofil reception No. --· ---•
Records of sid <::aunty.

ess my hand and seal of County
!'fix

6 -- ---··----- Tff.......

By ----·---- ------, Deputy.

-CERCSeRVCD

"""AtCOROUfG VSI!

----------------------

"1M€1$.$"7%__...---------
-1i.39.7a.~----------
-LaGrande..-Or,97850

"No-'¢Ana»ANsLrED- srArurorron@rdtvtutarano.

I HS

II Mary Virginia Koza

--63850-Y.:::Donald...Lt,.----------I
--1Grande. Eg322..23%22
--Speckl:laJ::t .Eal::ms- .:Loc.--- ·---
~a.Mc:Dona.l.d..-I----------
--LaGrande

BARGAIN ANO SALE Ol!EO - STATUTORY FORM
Cl,.'"C)fVU)UA&.QAA."ffl>A)

------------------ -------
convc.ys to .......Sp:,:kbar::t....F.arms-inc:._- --_.,_., .,..,. .. ., .. .
the following real property ait\lllkd in Ooion.---------- County. Oregon, to-wh:

Ornntee.

see exhibit "A" attached

.,
'

I
jl
•I

I
I

I

(IF$PAC& O,tSUFFIOIE:tff, oc:»mHIJE" 0CSCASPTt0H ONAllVBISE)

Tho true considemlion for this convcyoncc is $.L...<l~------· (Hore, comply with rhc requirements of ORS 93.030.)

-------------------------
rQq.H- ··-c .. ,- ..-- ------···---..-·---·---..------·
-------------------------------

STATE OF OREGON, Counly ofMg!..-------------------)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on a"DB-o«- .------,1917,

by_l")'.'\~o~_g,.,_ -------------·-··--·---·-··---·----·

I
',.I!
I·

I
I,

II,
}

RECEIVE"

OEC 16 zr
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Koza to Speckhart Farmslnc..

A parcel of land situated in the NortheastQuarter of the Northeast Quarter ofSection 14, Township
2 South, Range 38 East ofthe Willamette Meridian, more particularlydescribed as follows with reference to
Minor Partition PlatNumber 1999-12, as filed in the Union County Pint records:

All ofthe Northeast Quarterofthe Northeast QuarterofSection 14, Township 2 South, Range 38 East
of the Willamette Meridian, EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING:

Exception:
All ofParcelNumber I ofMinor Land PonitionNumber 1999-12, filed as Microfilm Number 992728,

filed in PlatCabinetNumber B-534 of the Union County Plot Records;

Also Excepting ;

With Reference to Minor Pnrtltion Pint Number 1999-12:

Beginning at the Northeast Corner of said Section I4, Township 2 South, Range 38 East ofthe Willamette
Meridian;

Thence; S 0°02'30" E. along th.e East line of Section I4, a distance of21 7.0S feet to the Soutlt line
ofthe property conveyed to DavidKoza andMaryVirginia Kozn in deed documentMicrofilm
Number 75982 as filed in the Union County Deed Records;

Thence; N 89°S1'03" W, along snid South Jin of Koza property, a distance of 197.01 feet to the
Southwest corner ofsaid Koza Property;

Thence; N o•SS' 17" W, nlong tho West line ofsoid Kozn propur,y, n distance of216.S0 feet 10 the
intersection of theNorth line ofsnid Section 14;

Thence;N 8958'52" E, alongsaid North line ofsnid Section 14, a distance of201 .08 feet. 10 the point
of beginning of this description.

Subject to roads over and across said premises us same may now exist or appear of record.

Pnrccl convoyed 10 Spcckhurt Forms Inc. Con111ins 36,2 narcsmore or less including ronds.

I certify that this instrument was
received and recorded in the book of
,·ccords of snld county,

. 00

ss}

";pith-o.
992 7
27303 35.000
l:2:S P11

STATEOF OR.EGON

County or Union

by.giae
DOC# :
RCPT:
6/02/1999
REFUND:

R. NELLIE BOGUE HIBBERT.
Union CountyClerk

RECEI
DEC 16

OWRC
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RETURN TO:
GRANTOR:
GRANTEES:
TAXES TO:

David Koza, 905 M Ave, La Grande, OR 97850
Stephen A. Koza, Teresa Jean Koza, and John D. Koza
Stephen A. Koza, 69624 Squire Loop, Cove, OR 97824

20191270

STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
DAVIDKOZA, Grantor bargains, sells, and conveys to STEPHEN A. KOZA, TERESA JEANKOZA,

ANO JOHN D. KOZA, Grantees, all Grantor's interest in the following described real property located in Union
County, Oregon:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is estate planning.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PER-SON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9
AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTlONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS
2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT , THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY
ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED lN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE
APPROVED USES OF THE LOTOR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUTTS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this ..2:,j_ day of____:_>"1..:..e..'/i._,V'----' 2~ J/
lf, RECEIVED
pk<giG7

STATE OF OREGON

County of Union

)
) ss.
)

OWRD

On. _[4q Q4th_ _,2019, before me personally appeared David Koza, and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
WALLENE DAGGETT

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 971526

WtCOVuISSIONEXPIRESFEBRUARY 15, 2022

Page 1/2



EXHIBIT "A"

TRACTl
-1L- 40@o
/ The southeast quarter of the northeasl quarterofSec1ion 14, Township 2 South, Range 38 East

of the Willamette Meridan.

(02$38-4000 Ref#6407)

TRACT2

-('? /r/~O The northeast quarter of southeast quarter of Section 14, Township 2 South, Range 38 East of
the Willamette Meridian, EXCEPTING the South 60 feel thereof:

(02S38-4100Ref#6403)

RECEIVED

0EC 1 6 2019
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J bar rigbt, title and ln~re■t in ~t. real property de■c:ribed •••

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is stock in
16 Specli:hart Paras, Inc .

OWRD

RECEIVE[1

OEC 16 20\9

BnEtt JEAll SPECKRART

day of February, 1981.

L z..•.ts,Z
s5:

'l"RACT •

he south half of llOrthva■t quarter, the
north halt of aout'""9 .at qw,rt:.er, tho ■outhve■t
quartrc of northft,..t qu.,ictor and the north-■t
quarter ot aout....,llat quartar of S..:tion U, '11:,vn­
ehip 2 So.it.h, ll.an9..- 38 l!:aat of the Willamette
14flr1dlan, SOllJIICT ro roads aver and aero.a■ the
nan.h •nO --t oldo■ thoceof •

• .t.\CT II

----· 1981

~ Beginnlng •t tho 90uthv••t corner of the north-
'-"Ht qwarter of ·.out ,.,uat ·1uart1tr of Soctlon Jl,
Tovnehip I South, ll4ngc 19 1':aat or the Wllla111etto
Mcrid1on, t!tcnco llort.h 20 rode; thence eaat
parallel with tho eouth line ot said Soctlon 33
• dietAnce ot 160 rode, thence South 20 rods
to the aouth•••t corner of the northeast quarter
of 110uth~o•t ,.uarter of said Section 331 thence
est along the aouth line of said section 160
rods to the place ot beginning. Being tho South
20 rods of the northeast quarter of southwent quarter
end the !louth 20 rods of th~ northw..at quarter of
southeast quarter of Section 33, Tovnship I South,
Range 3 EM.

ALL SITUATE TN Union County, State of Oro9on.
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The ""•t h,lC of ""•t hAlf of Soctlon ll •nd

tht, aouthea■t quart~r of aouthonat quartor and
the South 60 feet of nonhuoat quartor ot ■oulh­
east quarter of Section 14tTownshlp 2 South,
llar.gc l8 East of the Wlll■Mtte Mo~ldlan; SUBJBCT
TO rCMld OTer and aero•• tho north alde theroof,
and EXCEPTING THEREFROM:
eginning at the northeaat corner oft the wet half
of est halt of aaid Scc:t.ion 13, anO running thence
wet 28 rods; thence South IO rods; thence East 2
rods; thence Horth lo rods to the place of beginning.
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EXHIBIT 'AN

PARCEL I:

The north half of southeast quarter of Section 32 in Township 1
South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian; SUBJRCT TO roads
over and across the north and west sides thereof and utility
easements as same may now exist or appear of record.

SITUATE IN the County of Onion, State! of Oregon.

PARCEL II:

TAX L0TS 1300 and 1400

All of Lots (or tracts) of Lots one (1), tvo (2), and three (3) of
RIVERSIDE ORCHARD TRACTS, Grande Ronde Valley, Oregon, Union
County, Oregon, according to the recorded plat thereof and situated
in Section 29, Township l South, Range 39 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Union County, Oregon

TAX LOT 10400

All of the northeast quarter (NE 1/4)of Section 32 and the vest 16
acres of the northwest quarter of section thirty-three (33), all in
township 1 south, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, Union
County, Oregon; except a portion of land conveyed to Elwyn
Bingaman, Union county deed book 149, Page 428, and excepting that,
portion of the northeast quarter of Section 32 lying northerly of
the Grande Ronde River;

All of that portion of the southel'.st quarter of the southeast
quarter (SB 1/4) (SE 1/4) of Section twenty-nine (29) and all of
that portion of the southwest quartet of the southwest quarter (SW
1/4) (SW 1/4) of Section twenty-eight (28) lying southerly of the
Grande Ronde River and westerly of the west line of the 16-acre
parcel (described above) in the northwest quarter of Section 33 as
said Una is extended northerly to the said Grande Ronde River, all
situated in Township l South, Range 39 East of the Willacette
Meridian, Union County, Oregon.

PARCEL III: -o
3301 »,

Part of TL i2300,

The South half of the south half (S 1/2 of S 1/2) of Section 12,
being situated in Township 2 South, Range 38 Bast of the Willamette
Meridian, Union county, Oregon, SUBJECT TO county road.

.-... Page 2/3
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PARCEL IV:

The southeast quarter (SE 1/4} of Section Thirty (30), Township 1
South, Range 39 Bast ol the h'illanette Meridian ($47,500.00).
SUBJECT T'() county road.

PARCEL y:

The south half of the southeast quarter (S 1/2, SE 1/4) of Section
two (2), Township 2 South, Range 38 east of the Willamette
Meridian, SUBJBCT TO county road ($27,000.00).

PARCEL I:

An undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the following described
property:

Lots , 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19 in IMBLER
PRUIT COLOMY TRACT in Union county, Oregon, according to the
recorded plat thereof. Also one square acre tract in the southeast
corner of the southwest quarter of Section 32, Township l south,
Range 39 Bast of the.Willamette Meridian, bounded as follows:

Commencing at the southeast corner of the southwest quarter of said
Section 32; running thence est 208.71 feet; thence North 208. 71
feet; thence East 208.71 feet; thence South 208. 71 feet to the
place of beginning, all of the above land being situated in the
southwest quarter of Section 32, Township l South, Range 39 East of
the Willamette Meridian.

PARCBL VII:

An undivided one-half (1/2) interest: in the following described
property:

Cowencing at the northeast corner of the northeast quarter of the
southwest quarter of Section 32, in Township 1 South, Range 39 East
of the WillaL1ette Meridian; running thence Hest 24.07 chains to the
right of way of the Oregon-:Washington Railroad and llavigation
Colipany (Elgin Branch); thence in a nouthwesterly direction along ·
the easterly line of said railroad right of way 19. 86 chains;
thence East 28.956 chains to the quarter section line running north
and south through said section; thence north along said quarter
seotion line 19.25 chains to the place of beginning. Situated in
the north half of the southwest quarter of Section 32, To;inship l
South, Range 39 Bast of the Hillanette Meridian.

SITUATE In the county of Union, state of Oregon.

.00
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After recording return to:
Eastern Oregon Title, Inc.
1601 Adams Avenue
La Grande, Oregon 97850

Until a change Is requested oil tax statements
sb2II be sent to the followingaddress:
Gregory L. Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande, OR 97850

7Z aol
20113714

STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED

Elwyn D. Bingaman, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Gregory L. Bingaman, Grantee, the following
described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO FORDETAILED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

This property is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:

Those of record

"BEFORE SIGNING GR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE
TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300,
195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 ANDSECTIONS 5 TO l l, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,
AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT
DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED
LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES
OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERM INE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING
OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS
OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2
TO 9 AND I7, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009."

The true consideration for this conveyance is $60 I .680.00. (Here comply with requirements ofORS
93.030)

Dated thisdSday ofNovcmbel', 201 I.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTYOF UNION

)
)ss.
)

RECEIVED

OEC 16 2019

OWRD

Signed or attested before me on thlQ:}day ofNovember,201 l by Elwyn D. Bingaman.

2,lobadOids±scs.st#
Notary Public for the State of: Oregon
Mycommission expires: September 15, 2013

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARETN SCHCNBACHLER

llOTAAY PUBl,IC-Ol!E(;Qtl I}egg±±±}VCOSS!9; SSEPTEGR 15, 2013
r
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NOVEMBER 21, 2O19
APPL/CATION MAP FOR
/RR/GA TION OF LANDS
FROM AN EXISTING

BASALT WELL
FOR

GREG BINGAMAN
BY

GREG BLACKMAN WATER RIGHTS
126 RIDGE DRIVE

LA GRANDE, OREGON 97850
APPLJCA TION NO.

PERMIT NO.

23 24

Proposed point of diversion is authorized under
Certificate No. 89503 shown. POD located at o
point 84" North and 1994" East from the SW
Corner of Secftion 12, T2S R 38 E, WM. This point
of diversion is existing and is a working Basalt Well,
well log UN/0 50684 with a priority dote of January
31, 2003.

NOTE: The preporotion of this mop
was for the purpose of identifying
the location of the proposed woler
right and has no intent lo provide
dimensions or location of properly
orner.iip lines Location informotion
shown hereon as furnished by
the opp/I cant.

r70721 Lands requesting
primary water from
well UN/0 50684.



12/9/2019 OWRD Fee Calculator

~!Oregon Water Resources Department
Groundwater Application

Today's Date: Monday, December 9, 2019

Return

O Help

Conac Us

lsase Application Fee. [sos?
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (cfs) to be appropriated. 5.180 11 $2.100.001
(1cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute)
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. 1 ID(i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) •

Number of proposed groundwater points of appropriation. (I.e. number ofwells) 1 Ly(include all injection wells, if applicable) ••

I Subtotal: II $3,440.001

!Permit Recording Fee. m II fas@l
• the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.
•• the 1st groundwater point of appropriation is included in the base cost.
0
• the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must j Recalculate I

be paid before a permit will be issued. II is fully refundable If a permit is not issued. If the
recording fee is not paid prior to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be
delayed.

!Estimated cost of Permit Application II [sos8

https://apps .wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator/Permit_Appropriate_Groundwater.aspx 1/1
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& BLACKMAN

2006 dams Avonuo
La Grande, Oregon 97150
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1021 97301

BAGETT - GRIFFITH & BLACKMAN
Pro»«siou Lp S+E1ors
2006 Adams Avenue
LaGrandc. Oregon 97850

Phone (541) 963-6092 FL\ (541) 96J-7)22

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE. Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301



BINGAMAN ENTERPRISES LLC

OREGONWATER RESOURCES
water rights

12/10/2019

27543

3,440.00

3,440.00

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2019
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

December 17, 2019

Dear Applicant:

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

The Oregon Water Resources Department has received your groundwater applications for a water use
permit. Your applications bas been assigned file number G-18894, and G-18895. Please refer to this
number when contacting the Department. Should you have any questions about your applications, please
contact the following Water Rights Specialist assigned to your applications:

Lisa Graham, Water Rights Specialist
Phone: 503-986-0808
Email: elisabeth.a.graham@oregon.gov

A description of the steps that are used for processing a water right application are shown on the reverse
side of this letter.

The first step in the water rights process is the completion of a groundwater review by the Department.
This review can take approximately 6-9 months to complete, sometimes longer. Once the groundwater
review is completed, you will receive a copy of an Initial Review that summarizes the Department's
preliminary determinations. Copies of the Proposed Final Order and Final Order will also be mailed to
you.

Please note that your application is subject to review and comment from other state agencies and
interested parties.

Sincerely,

Cory Middleton
Customer Service Representative
Oregon Water Resources Department

cc: File
Gregory Blackman, Agent



Water-Use Permit Application Processing Steps
Oregon Water Resources Department

l. Initial Review
The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other
issues may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing
preliminary determinations is mailed 10 the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing
date 10 withdraw the application from further processing und receive a refund of all fees paid minus
$260. The applicant may put the application on hold for up to I80 days and may request additional
time if necessary.

2. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the
application in the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public
comment period is 30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

3. Proposed Final Order Issued
The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies
related to the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of
completion of the Initial Review, the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the
proposed decision to deny or approve the application. A PFO proposingapproval of an application
will include a draft permit, and may request additional information or outstanding fees required prior
to permit issuance.

4. Public Notice
Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The
protest filing fee is $410.00 for the applicant and $810.00 for non-applicants. Protests nre filed on
approximately IO percent of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed the Department will attempt to
settle the protest but will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

5. FinalOrder Issued
If no protests are filed, the Department can issue a Finni Order within 60 days of the close of the
period for receiving protest. If the application is approved, a permit is issued. The permit will specify
the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or conditions that the Department deems
appropriate.



regon
Kate Brown, Goveror

December 17, 2019

Dear Applicant:

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 9730 I
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

The Oregon Water Resources Depanment has received your groundwater applicntions for a water use
permit. Your applications has been assigned file number G-18894, and G-18895. Please refer to this
number when contacting the Department. Should you have any questions about your applications, please
contact the followingWater Rights Specialist assigned to your applications:

Lisa Graham, Water Rights Specialist Phone: 503-986-0808
Email: elisabeth.a.graham@oregon.gov

A description of the steps that are used for processing a water right application arc shown on the reverse
side of this letter.

The first step in the water rights process is the completion of a groundwater review by the Department.
This review can take approximately 6-9 months to complete, sometimes longer. Once the groundwater
review is completed, you will receive a copy of an Initial Review that summarizes the Department's
preliminary determinations. Copies of the Proposed Pinn! Order and Final Order will also be mailed to
you.

Please note that your application is subject to review and comment fromother state agencies and
interested parties.

Sincerely,

Cory Middleton
Customer Service Representative
Oregon Water Resources Depanment

cc: File
Gregory Blackman, Agent



Water-Use Permit Application Processing Steps
Oregon Water Resources Department

1. Initial Review
The Department reviews the application to determine whetherwater is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whetherother
issues may preclude approval ofor restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing
preliminary determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has I4 days from the mailing
date to withdraw the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus
$260. The applicant may put the application on hold forup to I80 days and may request additional
time if necessary.

2. Public Notice
Within 7 days ofthe mailing of the initial review. the Department gives public notice of the
application in the weekly notice published by the Department at www.orcgon.gov/owrd. The public
comment period is 30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

3. Proposed Final OrderIssued
The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies
related to the protection of sensitive, threatened orendangered fish species. Within 60 days of
completion ofthe Initial Review, the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explainingthe
proposed decision to deny orapprove the applicntion. A PFO proposing approval of an application
will include a draft permit, and may request additional information or outstanding fees required prior
to permit issuance.

4. Public Notice
Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days afterpublication ofthe PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The
protest filing fee is $410.00 for the applicalft'nnd S8 0.00 fornon-applicums. Protests are filed on
approximately IO percent ofProposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed the Department will attempt to
settle the protest but will schedule a contested case hearing ifnecessary.

5. Final Order Issued
If no protests are filed, the Department can issue a Final Order within 60 days ofthe close of the
period for receiving protest. If the application is approved, a permit is issued. The permit will specify
the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations orconditions that the Department deems
appropriate.



INVOICE I/ _725Summer St N.E.Ste. A
SALEM. 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (tau)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

131550RECEIPT/!

TOTAL REC'D
O DENTIFY)

□-----□

RECEIVEDFROM: 1 \ {I fl 4,p APPLICATION -1? q4
, TC- PERMITBY: ELjir ~

TRANSFER
CASH, CHECI THFR IE

1083 TREASURY
0407 COPIES

OTHER

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT

(IDENTIFY) ]
0243 LS Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt Pan 0245Cons.Water

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COF'Y & TAF'E FEES

0-410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

2 SURFACE WATER
GROUNDWATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAI.I FEE
s '-
$3[4NT
$

EXAM FEE
s

0202
0204

0219

0220

s
s
s
s
s

RECORD FEE

$
s

LICENSE FEE

$
s

OTHER (IOENTIFYI _

I 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211
0210

WELLCONST STARTFEE
MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

HYDROLICENSE FEE (FWNWRD)

HYOROAPPLICATION

0231

0233 POWERLUCENSE FEE FwNwR) [[[S
I I ls

[S
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ CODE VENDOR•------

DESCRIPTION [l
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G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850

8
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G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850

$

1

G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850

0
G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850



G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850

G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850

G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane

l La Grande OR 97850

G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850



G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850
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G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850

G-18894
Gregory L Bingaman
64088 McDonald Lane
La Grande OR 97850


